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C:\Revit \SKNGSTN—21714—central

PROJECT ADDRESS:
PARCEL TAX I.D.:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ZONING:

SITE AREA:

SETBACKS:

MAX. ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT:
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT:

MAX. ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE:
(TOTAL BLDG FOOTPRINTS)

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:

PARKING REQUIRED:

PARKING PROVIDED:

PROJECT TEAM:

24700-26200 LINDVOG ROAD NE KINGSTON, WA 98346
PARCELS - 4-007, 4-067, 4-015, 4-023, 4-024, 4-025, 4-075, 4-073, 4-044, 4-078, 1-030

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION, SEE PAGE A04

C - COMMERCIAL (10-30 DU/Ac)

GROSS SITE AREA:
NET DEVELOPABLE:

308,404 SF (7.08 ACRES)
287,500 SF (6.60 ACRES)

STREET SETBACK: 20'

SIDE YARD 20-10'
REAR YARD 20'
35 FEET

ABOUT 35 FEET

33.4% (103,040 SF)

2 STALLS PER D.U. = (140 UNITS x 2) = 280 RESIDENT STALLS
PROPOSED 15% REDUCTION = 238 STALLS

UNIT GARAGES: 140
STANDARD STALLS 57
COMPACT STALLS: 41
TOTAL: 238

PROJECT DATA:

T =l | l——— 1 ['1

PREVIOUS APPROVALS & ASSOCIATED PERMITS:

PRELIMINARY PLAT: 17-04643
PERFORMANCE BASED DEVELOPMENT: 17-04646
ADMINISTRATIVE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT: 17-04647
SITE DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY PERMIT: 18-02605

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE VB

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS: TOWNHOUSE

FIRE SPRINKLER:

GROSS DWEITING UNIT AREAS

YES, NFPA 13d

CONSTRUCT 12 NEW ATTACHED TOWNHOUSE DWELLING UNITS

UNIT A - CONDITIONED

TOTAL UNCONDITIONED - 12 UNIT BLDG

T T—I—=IT1 T =0T T— 1T T T—ITT_— TT1

P == & ) o— ==t ¥

CLIMATIC & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA:

12 UNIT BLDG - TOTAL AREA SCHEDULE

OWNER

ELEMENT RESIDENTIAL
12900 NE 180TH ST.
SUITE 220

BOTHELL, WA 98011
PHONE: (425) 949-8041
CONTACT: ROB GELINE

ARCHITECT

WATTENBARGER ARCHITECTURE, INC.
11000 NE 33rd P, Ste #102

BELLEVUE, WA. 98004

PHONE: (425) 453-0606

CONTACT: TRAVIS MCDANOLD A.LA.

CIVIL ENGINEER

N.L OLSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
2453 BETHEL AVENUE PO BOX 637
PORT ORCHARD, WA. 98366
PHONE: (360) 895-2350

CONTACT: NORMAN OLSON

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

RICHARD WARD & ASSOCIATES
11000 NE 33rd PI., Ste #102
BELLEVUE, WA. 98004

PHONE: (425) 453-0606
CONTACT: RICHARD WARD

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ENVELOPE CONSULTANT

BTL ENGINEERING, INC. TBD
19011 WOODINVILL RD. NE, SUITE 100

WOODINVILLE, WA. 98072

PHONE: (425) 814-8448

CONTACT: BRIAN LAMPE

GRAPHIC SYMBOLS

DRAWING

NUMBER— —
[ DETAIL
SHEET
NUMBER
Name
Elevation LEVEL
/1 REVISION

DRAWING DRAWING A1
NUMBER NUMBER
m SECTION A2 @ as INTERIOR
SHEET - SHEET ELEVATION
NUMBER NUMBER A3
Roomname  ROOM NAME & =
[101] NUMBER S DOOR TYPE

A WINDOW TYPE

NAME AREA NAME AREA NAME AREA
UNIT A -1ST FL CONDITIONED 363 SF UNIT A -1ST FL UNCONDITIONED (621 SF 1ST FL UNCONDITIONED 3,711 SF
UNIT A - 2ND FL CONDITIONED 610 SF UNIT B - 1ST FL UNCONDITIONED |2,167 SF 1ST FL CONDITIONED 4,356 SF
UNIT A - 3RD FL CONDITIONED 693 SF UNIT C - 1ST FL UNCONDITIONED (927 SF 2ND FL CONDITIONED 7,297 SF
GRAND TOTAL 1,666 SF GRAND TOTAL 3,715 SF 3RD FL CONDITIONED 8,156 SF
TOTAL CONDITIONED 19,810 SF
UNIT B - CONDITIONED
NAME AREA
UNIT B - 1ST FL CONDITIONED 363 SF
UNIT B - 2ND FL CONDITIONED 577 SF . . .
UNITB - 3RD FL GONDITIONED 676 SF Subject to Field Inspection
GRAND TOTAL 1,615 SF
UNIT C - CONDITIONED
NAME AREA
UNIT C - 1ST FL CONDITIONED 363 SF
UNIT C - 2ND FL CONDITIONED 578 SF
UNIT C - 3RD FL CONDITIONED 686 SF
GRAND TOTAL 1,627 SF

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AND COORDINATING ALL
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS. THE GC'S SUBCONTRACTOR(S) SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES
AND ALL CURRENT CODES, REGULATIONS & REQUIREMENTS.

MECHANICAL & PLUMBING

1. THE MECHANICAL & PLUMBING WORK FOR THE PROJECT SHALL
BE PERFORMED AS DESIGN-BUILD. THE GC SHALL SUBMIT WITH
THE BID A PROPOSED HVAC & PLUMBING DRAWING THAT
COORDINATES WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS &
COMPLIES WITH ALL CODES, REGULATIONS & REQUIREMENTS.

2. THE GC'S MECHANICAL SUBCONTRACTOR WILL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLYING & SECURING ALL NECESSARY
MECHANICAL PERMITS.

3. THE GC'S PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR APPLYING & SECURING ALL NECESSARY PLUMBING
PERMITS.

FIRE SPRINKLER

1. THE FIRE SPRINKLER FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE DESIGNED

ELECTRICAL

1. THE ELECTRICAL WORK FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE
PERFORMED AS DESIGN-BUILD. THE GC SHALL SUBMIT WITH
THE BID A PROPOSED ELECTRICAL DRAWING THAT
COORDINATES WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS &
COMPLIES WITH ALL CODES, REGULATIONS & REQUIREMENTS.

2. THE GC'S ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR WILL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLYING & SECURING ALL NECESSARY
ELECTRICAL PERMITS.

ADDITIONAL DEFERRED SUBMITTALS:

- ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS & ENGINEERING

S DESIGN BUILD. THE GC SHALL SUBMIT WITH THE BID A
ROPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWING THAT COORDINATES
WTH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS & COMPLIES WITH ALL
CODES, REGULATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.

2. THE GC'S FIRE SPRINKLER SUBCONTRACTOR(S) WILL BE
RESPONDIBLE FOR APPLYING & SECURING ALL NECESSARY
PERMITS.

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE REQUIRED AS ESTABLISHED BY
THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

Ground Wind Design Seismic subject to damage from WINTER|ICE SHIELD AIR MEAN
Snow Speed | Topographic Design frost line DESIGN| UNDER- | FLOOD |FREEZING| ANNUAL
Load (mph) effects Category |weathering| depth termite TEMP. | LAYMENT |HAZARDS INDEX TEMP.

Slight- a) 1980
25 PSF 110 YES D2 Moderate | 12" Modgerate 26 NO fbg 1980 148 51.4

GENERAL NOTES:

1. Construction shall conform to the 2015 edition of the International Residential Code
and all applicable regulations adopted by the authority having jurisdiction.

2. Construction documents for this work have been prepared in accordance with
generally accepted architectural and engineering practice to meet minimum
requirements of the 2015 edition of the IRC.

3. In the event of conflict between pertinent codes and regulations and referenced
standards of these drawings and specifications, the more stringent provisions shall
govern.

4. Contractor shall be responsible for all materials, construction methods,
craftsmanship, procedures and conditions (including safety).

5. Contractor shall verify all existing conditions, requirements, notes, and dimensions
shown on drawings or noted in specifications. Any variances within drawings and
specifications, or with conditions encountered at job site, shall be reported in writing to
the architect before commencement of any work affected by such variance.

6. Contractor shall rigidly adhere to all laws, codes, and ordinances, which apply to this
work. Contractor shall notify and receive written clarification from the architect of any
variations between contract documents and governing regulations.

7. The contractor shall make no structural changes without written approval of the
architect or engineer of record.

8. The architect assumes no responsibility for construction conformance, means,
methods, techniques or procedures of on-site work relating to the construction plans.

9. All manufactured materials, components, fasteners, assemblers, etc., shall be
handled and installed in accordance with manufacturer's instructions and provisions of
applicable industry standards. Where specific manufactured products are called for,
generic equals that meet applicable standards and specifications may be used.

10. All materials used to be selected and installed in accordance with state, federal,
national and local codes and installed in accordance with manufacturers recommended
installation procedures.

11. Construction loads shall not overload structure nor shall they be in excess of design
loadings indicated herein.

12. Drawings and specifications are intended to provide the basis for the proper
completion of the Project suitable for the intended use of the Owner.

13. Items not expressly set forth but which are reasonably implied or necessary for the
proper performance of this work shall be included.

14. Inspect substrates and report unsatisfactory conditions in writing. Do not proceed
until unsatisfactory conditions have been corrected.

15. Unless noted otherwise, all horizontal dimensions are framing to framing of lumber
or to face of concrete. All vertical dimensions are to top of structural floor sheathing or
roof sheathing.

16. Do not scale drawings. Use dimensions as indicated for all locations.

17. All construction documents are complimentary, and what is called for by any will be
binding as if called for by all. any work shown or referred to on any construction
documents shall be provided as though on all related documents. The construction
documents are provided to illustrate the design and general type of construction,
material and workmanship throughout. the general contractor, in assuming
responsibilities for the work indicated, shall comply with the spirit as well as the letter in
which they were written.

18. Deviations from these drawings which are not performed with prior written consent
from the architect are solely at the contractor's risk and he shall accept fully liability for
same.

DRAWING INDEX:

SHEET

SHEET CONTENTS

AO01
A02
A03
A04
A0S
A06
A07
A08
A09
A10
A11
A12
A13
A14
A15
A16
A17
A18
A19
A20
A21
A22
A23
A24
A25

S01
S02a
S02b
S03a
S03b
S04a
S04b
S05a
S05b
S06
So7
S08
S09

PROJECT DATA

CODE COMPLIANCE

ENERGY ANALYSIS

SITE PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

ROOF PLAN

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FRONT
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - BACK
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SIDE AND WINDOW LEGEND
BUILDING SECTION

BLDG SECTION

WALL SECTIONS

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
WEATHER BARRIER

AIR BARRIER

FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION
FOUNDATION DETAILS
CLADDING DETAILS
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

DETAILS

DETAILS

DETAILS

DETAILS
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DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT DATA

SEASIDE at KINGSTON

LINDVOG ROAD, KINGSTON
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| PLOT DATE
oI 9/25/2020 2:35:50 PM
| DATE: 07/03/18
5| SCALE: As indicated
| DRAWN: FA
| CHCKoD: DH
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APPLICABLE CODES: o | 85
2. Toilets to be limited to 1.6 gal per flush (RCW 19.27.170). — S 2
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING APPLICABLE 3. La};atlory f?hucetf ggg" bedr.?.ted 3t 2.5 gpn]j ﬂ?w og IeﬁS”(F;CWt1g-2t7-11 68) at d\qe"ing K I TS AP CO U N TY D ES I G N D IAG RAMS & 28
CODES & REGULATIONS: uniIts less than 1, condituoned square teet, ana sha eratedat 1. gpm tiow or R FL|NE DE | N M D LAT| N = wa
less (Per WSEC table R406.2 option 5a) at units larger than 5,000 conditioned 00 SIG obu 0 aq_ﬁm RS
+ 2015 International Residential Code square feet. _ o _ S 12/ . o . 23 . 4 . 12' ' 32 . 4 . 16' . 21" 23 . 4 . 21" . 12' . < :
« Washington State amendments to the IRC, Chapter 51-51 WAC 4. Insulation for hot water pipes shall have a minimum thermal resistance NG :
+ 2015 International Fire Code with statewide amendments (R-value) of R-3 per WSEC R403.5.3. o e
« 2015 Washington State Energy Code S. Water heaters shall be secure to framing w/ (2) galv. seismic straps. ROOFLINES OVER OLD TOWN CHARACTER, <C
« 2014 National Electrical Code (NFPA 70) ? X\Illattlar r;gater greﬁsu:e re!ief v?]Ivets ghall be plumbed to extter]'cilor. il b 6"/12" TRANSITIONAL STYLE TRIM H .
« Kitsap County Municipal Code : electric water heaters in unheated spaces or on concrete floors shall be
P Y P placed on an incompressible, insulated surface with a minimum thermal gg:‘JE’QPTEE\éV,\IIN%%V - i
BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS: resistance of R-10 per WSEC R403.5.5. ' ' j —
o — o
— ] 2 N I e A N =
IRC SECTION R302 1 = : < T . ot H\\LF\L;A)\::HI“HJ‘I‘H‘HI‘\ J‘HI‘\‘J‘HJ‘HIH‘I,{J: _\/ﬁ X]\” = I ‘ l‘ < ;E ﬁ g
Exterior Walls: 1-HR Rated when < 3' separation MECHANICAL NOTES 1 %%% % AT PP e =~ N ‘7" Extimaaamamia R : ‘ M = (W= %;ff B . Sanimie f%’\
1. Source specific fans which vent to building exterior are required as follows: i \ e it ‘ mmamis ‘ : i ‘ - T : Betas I e = | K = e e : I ’ S <
Projections: 1-HR Rated underside when >2'<3' separation baths & powder rooms: 50 cfm, v.t.o.; min. 2.8 cfm/watt efficacy P e = o e, i — % : i o |[mm i |y [ mien ] e . Ll -+ I i o=
laundry room: 105 cfm, v.t.0.; min. 2.8 cfm/watt efficacy i & H : I amimee ] /S = || g o L = - E HHH —_— E iny ' — ] T WS
Dwelling Unit separation walls: 2-HR Rated Common wall per IRC R302.2.4 kitchen range: 100 cfm, v.t.0.; min. 2.8 cfm/watt efficacy i . - i = : R aaaa s L g — s
exception 5 no plumbing or ductwork inside party i L T iy’ 7 Ao % T frir o
walls, rating shall be continuous the full length of 2. Whole House Ventilation. Installer shall be responsible for the design and installation . E i | e — L ‘ ; | | L - w i
party wall & from foundation to underside of roof of an intermittent whole-house ventilation system complying with the requirements as T L i % ] d=|=ﬂ muisi IR | I ‘ ntE ] : DE’ s
sheathing prescribed in section M1507.3 of the 2015 International Residential Code as amended by kS| — : ' imie W > - I i S = é M i
Washington State. System shall utilize whole house ventilation using exhaust fans per section i Q—}—ﬂ H—Q | B | i | IR | I | | I L HEN ‘i = B d D e ‘ ‘
Garage Separation: 20 min. door with self closing device, M1507.3.4 & operable windows per section M1507.3.4.4. i i L;DEE ‘ H ‘D‘ H ‘ = ’ H D T — ]
penetrating ductwork shall be 26ga. min. 2a. System shall provide both manual control and automatic control, ie. 24 hour clock I ‘ ‘D‘ H ‘ nmn N e Q 4J:| s ntasr ; ] ! HLHT | || : :
Separation from adjacent space: 1/2" GWB timer . Wjmi == JI - e - s i i ) [ = == =
Separation from habitable rooms above: 5/8" Type 2b. System shall operate at least one hour out of every four. : o D et i o e 1 i Ll | Ets = | I ] | ull M———
X' GWB 2c. At the time of final inspection automatic control shall be set to operate the whole- ‘  — f’ A1 g “ L | | — DECORATIVE LIGHT
house fan according to the schedule used to calculate the whole house fan sizing. : S T | i el T i FIXTURES (EACH UNIT
Fireblocking: Vertically at ceiling & floor levels 2d. Installer to provide manufacturer install & operating instructions :, . ] 7 = 7 ENTRY, TYP.)
Horizontally at 10" max. 3. All exhaust fans shall have a tight fitting back draft damper. COVERED FRONT
vertical & horizontal void intersections 4. Each room shall be provided with fresh air inlet with a minimum of 4 sq. in. PORCHES WITH
Openings around vents, pipes, ducts, & wires 5. All exhaust openings shall terminate not less than 3'-0" from operable or inoperable INCREASED HEIGHT
windows and property lines per section M1506.3 12 9 03 " 12 9 03 " 12 " 12 9 03 " 12 9 12 S —
IRC SECTION R307 . . ‘ + e . .
# | DESCRIPTION DATE
Water Closets: 15" from face of wall to centerline min., ELECTRICAL NOTES
21" front clear floor space min. 1. A minimum of 75 percent of permanently installed lamps in lighting fixtures shall be HORIZONTAL BUILDING MODULATION
L . 21" lear fl : high efficacy lamps per WSEC R404.1.
avatories: ront clear floor space min. 2. Electrical & lighting design provided in these plans are conceptual only. It shall be the F RO N T D ES I G N
sh . 24" front clear fl . sole responsibility of the Contractor to select fixtures and document compliance with
owers: ront clear floor space min. energy code requirements.
IRC SECTION R308 ROOFLINE MODULATION
Safety Glazing required: When in fixed or operable panels of doors 5' 15' 24' 1" LLI
When within 24" of door swing -* . T
When all of the following are met: O
pane greater than 9 SF Z
bottom below 18" AFF o -
& walking surface within 36" e
When included in a guard or railing STAN DAR DS ANALYS IS: DECORATIVE @: — = O i
When adjacent to wet surfaces BRACKETS U . — y O
When adjacent to a stair, ramp, or landing A COMPATIBILITY i — . MULTIPANE WINDOW GRID >
: mumAL ] L PATTERN, TYP.
1. DESIGN CHARACTER: OLD TOWN CHARACTER, P —== H O
IRC SECTION R309 The proposal provides multiple steepened rooflines exceeding the 6/12 TRANSITIONAL STYLE TRIM T ———4 i | O
Garage Floor: Noncombustible material, slope minimum on the front and rear facades, with single gables and = = == I (W DECORATIVE
Sloped to drain towards vehicle entry doorway stepped gable configurations. Shed roof elements with 2nd story partial thanst ] - LIGHTING
entry roofs, are suggestive of dormer roofs. Windows will incorporate i . = = DECORATIVE
IRC SECTION R310 integral grid patterns suggesting multi-pane window configurations. Front - L MATERIALS: SHINGLE
_ _ porches are celebrated with increased height, transom windows above the —_— —— |
Emergency Escape Openings: Opening not more than 44" AFF entry doors, and decorative wall mounted light fixtures. Trimwork is e e e ﬂ | T R
>.7.Sq. F.tmin N incorporated where appropriate, in a manner that is suggestive of the 'old i e et | e et
24" Tall, 20" Wide opening min. b . . . . P - L ‘ ‘ LD T
town' character sought in the community design standards, but also with a Z
IRC SECTION R311 clean, 'transitional' style interpretation that will help this product appeal to -
it's intended market. O
Egress door: Min. 1 door with 32" clear width _ _ _ _ l_
Hallways: 3' min. clear width Side and rear facades continue this design character. (D =
Stairways: 3' min. clear width + 6'-8" clear height @)
7-3/4" riser max., 10" tread min. 2. BUILDING HEIGHT: 28’ 11 4 (5 5 Q
Handrail 1 side minimum Proposed building height is 3 stories, and less than 35' as measured from * — = (Z') J
average finished grade to midpoint of highest gable roofs, as identified for < |
IRC SECTION R314 the Lindvog commercial district. See exterior elevations for further building HORIZONTAL BUILDING MODULATION : : xﬁ %
Smoke Alarms: At every sleeping room, outside sleeping areas height analysis. Q| o
at every story interconnected on line voltage with S I D E D ES I G N = EE) E
battery backup B. HUMAN/PEDESTRIAN SCALE: Q0] e p
1. PEDESTRIAN ORIENTED FACADES: o | B
IRC SECTION R315 The proposed design incorporates the following design elements or LL O| &
techniques: (] =2 2
Carbon Monoxide Alarms: outside sleeping areas - Decorative light fixtures, to be located at the primary entrance to each — 2 °
and at every story dwelling unit CD =5
- Decorative building materials; achieved with extensive use of shingle on <
FIRE SPRINKLERS: the front and side elevations
- : , : - Decorative moldings and brackets. Moldings will be created with the LLI
Building to be fully sprinklered per IRC appendix Q, IRC section P2904 / build-up of multiple layers of flat stock. False brackets are proposed at @)
NFPA 13d o . . .
the building side elevations at the roof line.
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS: Covered porches are created by insetting the unit entry back from the 3rd
. . . _ _ floor line. Entries are setback ~9' from the front wall line, and are
":Ot”e al‘ptp"ca?'e p‘lagh_‘lad?cogng reﬁé’gem:l{l‘tssl %t:‘? f%dera' F?'r TOtL)JI'SIrr]\g vertically located 1/2 story above the sidewalk level for greater visibility &
Sgosirn; emational Building Code (IBC). -1 does not establis presence as well as resident privacy. g
Section R320.1 of the 2015 IRC defers to IBC chapter 11 for R-3 occupancy; C. ARCHITECTURAL SCALE: E
IBC1107.6.3 allows reduction of Type B dwelling unit requirement per section 1. ARCHITECTURAL SCALE: i
1107, The proposed design incorporates the following three design features for z
1107.7.2 exempts multistory dwelling units without elevator service from facades visible from public right of way and pedestrian routes: =
Type B requirements. See also ICC IBC commentary for section 1107.7.2. . Horizontal building modulation. (min. 6’ deep at not less than 75’
spacing)
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL NOTES: . Modulated roof line, as seen from a public right-of-way or
designated public space (roof segment greater than 50’)
. Building articulation with design elements — Porches & Changing s
GENERAL NOTES roofline with alternate forms ;
1. Detailed mechanical, plumbing and fire protection design & component selection ‘| JOBNO.:
shall be provided by the mechanical and plumbing contractors on a design-build D. BUILDING MATERIALS “ 21714.2
basis. Contractors shall be responsible for obtaining any required permits. 1. EXTERIOR MATERIALS: _ _ IS '
2. gléappllances and equipment shall be approved by a nationally recognized testing The proposed cladding materials will be fiber cement products, with Reviewed for Code Comphance :T PLOT DATE
3. All piping and ducting shall be run in concealed spaces. Provide cleanouts, Vary'?g pdat;e:?S, mCILtJ.dmg Shmtglde .Sldmg’ Itap Stl.dm? with 6R e);posurﬁ,band Kitsap County Building/ Fire Marshals /| 9125/2020 2:36:56 PM
balancing valves and the like in accessible locations. panel and batien sections painted In a contrasting tone. Rooling will be 10/28/20202:37:11 PM kwlodarchak ©
4. HVAC ducts penetrating one-hour rated assemblies shall be minimum 26ga architectural composition shingle. Trim and millwork will be either fiber | DATE: 07/03/18
galvanized steel. cement products or primed and painted wood products. E :
5. Party walls between individual resident units shall not contain plumbing or 1| SCALE:  As indicated
mechanical equipment, ducts or vents in the cavity of the common wall. No rooftop equipment is proposed. Units will be required to have a small | DRAWN: FA
outdoor heat pump unit, which is proposed to be located in a discrete | cHCKD: DH
PLUMBING NOTES location at 2" story unit decks. =
1. Showers & kitchen sink faucets shall be rated at 2.5 gpm flow or less (RCW 19.27.170) 2 COLORS: ~|BLDG.|  SHEETNO.:
at dwelling units less than 1,500 conditioned square feet, and shall be rated at 1.75 gpm L N ar B
flow or less (Per WSEC table R406.2 option 5a) at units larger than 5,000 conditioned The intended paint scheme will include warm earth & wood tones, £
square feet. including subtle tans, medium & dark warm grays, and light cream colors. <
Permit Number: 20-03269



kwlodarchak
Stamp

aallington
Permit Number Batch


WSEC ANALYSIS - BUILDING ENVELORPE:

WSEC SECTION R401.3

WSEC ANALYSIS - BUILDING ENVELORPE:

DWELLING UNIT PLAN 'A'

DWELLING UNIT PLAN 'B’

Builder shall provide a permanent certificate posted on or within 3' of the electrical
distribuition panel identifying predominant R-values of insulation installed in or on
ceiling/roof, walls, foundation and ducts outside conditioned spaces; U-factors for
fenestration and the solar heat gain coefficient (SHGC) of fenestration, and the results from
any required duct system and building envelope air leakage testing done on the building.

WSEC SECTION R402.1

INSULATION & FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT:

Fenestration max. U-factor:
Glazed Fenestration max. SHGC:
Ceiling R-Value:

0.28 (Per WSEC table R406.2 option 1a)
Not Required

R-49 (R-38 shall be deemed to satisfy the
requirement for R-49 wherever the
full height of uncompressed R-38
insulation extends over the wall top
plate at the eaves.

Floor R-Value R-38 (Per WSEC table R406.2 option 1a)

Wood-frame wall R-Value R-21

Slab R-value & Depth R-10 perimeter & under entire slab

(Per WSEC table R406.2 option 1a)

WSEC SECTION R402.4

The building thermal envelope shall be constructed to limit air leakage. Each dwelling unit
shall be tested and verified as having an air leakage rate of not exceeding 5 air changes
per hour. Testing shall be conducted with a blower door at a pressure of 0.2 inches w.g. (50
Pascals) and per the requirements of section R402.4 of the Washington State Residential
Energy Code.

Air barrier and thermal barrier

A continuous air barrier shall be installed in the building envelope. Exterior thermal
envelope contains a continuous air barrier. Breaks or joints in the air barrier shall be sealed.
Air-permeable insulation shall not be used as a sealing material.

Cavity insulation installation

All cavities in the thermal envelope shall be filled with insulation. The density of the
insulation shall be at the manufacturers' product recommendation and said density shall be
maintained for all volume of each cavity. Batt type insulation will show no voids or gaps and
maintain an even density for the entire cavity. Batt insulation shall be installed in the
recommended cavity depth. Where an obstruction in the cavity due to services, blocking,
bracing or other obstruction exists, the batt product will be cut to fit the remaining depth of
the cavity. Where the batt is cut around obstructions, loose fill insulation shall be placed to
fill any surface or concealed voids, and at the manufacturers’ specified density. Where
faced batt is used, the installation tabs must be stapled to the face of the stud. There shall
be no compression to the batt at the edges of the cavity due to inset stapling installation
tabs. Insulation that upon installation readily conforms to available space shall be installed
filling the entire cavity and within the manufacturers' density recommendation.
Ceiling/attic

The air barrier in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be aligned with the insulation and any gaps
in the air barrier sealed. Access openings, drop down stair or knee wall doors to
unconditioned attic spaces shall be sealed. Batt insulation installed in attic roof assemblies
may be compressed at exterior wall lines to allow for required attic ventilation.

Walls

Corners and headers shall be insulated and the junction of the foundation and sill plate shall
be sealed. The junction of the top plate and top of exterior walls shall be sealed. Exterior
thermal envelope insulation for framed walls shall be installed in substantial contact and
continuous alignment with the air barrier. Knee walls shall be sealed.

Windows, skylights and doors

The space between window/door jambs and framing and skylights and framing shall be
sealed.

Rim joists

Rim joists shall be insulated and include the air barrier.

Floors (including above-garage and cantilevered floors)

Insulation shall be installed to maintain permanent contact with underside of subfloor
decking. The air barrier shall be installed at any exposed edge of insulation.

Crawl space walls

Where provided in lieu of floor insulation, insulation shall be permanently attached to the
crawlspace walls. Exposed earth in unvented crawl spaces shall be covered with a Class |
vapor retarder with overlapping joints taped.

Shafts, penetrations

Duct shafts, utility penetrations, and flue shafts opening to exterior or unconditioned space
shall be sealed.

Narrow cavities

Batts in narrow cavities shall be cut to fit and installed to the correct density without any
voids or gaps or compression. Narrow cavities shall be filled by insulation that on
installation readily conforms to the available cavity space.

Garage separation

Air sealing shall be provided between the garage and conditioned spaces.

Recessed lighting

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building thermal envelope shall be air tight, IC-rated,
and sealed to the drywall.

Plumbing and wiring

Batt insulation shall be cut neatly to fit around wiring and plumbing in exterior walls. There
shall be no voids or gaps or compression where cut to fit. Insulation that on installation
readily conforms to available space shall extend behind piping and wiring.

Shower/tub on exterior wall

Exterior walls adjacent to showers and tubs shall be insulated and the air barrier installed
separating them from the showers and tubs.

Electrical/phone box on exterior walls

The air barrier shall be installed behind electrical or communication boxes or air sealed
boxes shall be installed.

HVAC register boots

HVAC register boots that penetrate building thermal envelope shall be sealed to the
subfloor or drywall.

WSEC SECTION R403.7.1

V19 travism@wattenbarger.com.rvt

C:\Revit \SKNGSTN—21714—central

All detached one- and two-family dwellings and multiple single-family dwellings
(townhouses) up to three stories in height above grade plan using electric zonal heating as
the primary heat source shall install an inverter-driven ductless mini-split heat pump in the
largest zone in the dwelling. Building permit drawings shall specify the heating equipment
type and location of the heating system.

Notes:
See sheet A20 for typical weather barrier installation details
See sheet A21 for typical air barrier installation details

Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington

Project Information

Seaside Kingston Townhomes

24700 Lindvog Rd NE Kingston, WA 98346

Dwelling Unit Plan 'A'

Contact Information

Wattenbarger Architects, Inc.

11000 NE 33rd P, Ste #102

Bellevue WA 98004

This project will use the requirements of the Prescriptive Path below and incorporate the
the minimum values listed. In addition, based on the size of the structure, the appropriate
number of additional credits are checked as chosen by the permit applicant.

Authorized Representative _ITavis McDanold

Each dwelling unit in a residential building shall comply with sufficient options from Table R406.2 so as to achieve

the following minimum number of credits:

1. Small Dwelling Unit: 1.5 credits

Dwelling units less than 1500 square feet in conditioned floor area with less than 300 square feet of fenestration
area. Additions to existing building that are greater than 500 square feet of heated floor area but less than 1500

square feet.

|X]2. Medium Dwelling Unit: 3.5 credits
All dwelling units that are not included in #1 or #3. Exception: Dwelling units serving R-2 occupancies shall

require 2.5 credits.

[s. Large Dwelling Unit: 4.5 credits
Dwelling units exceeding 5000 square feet of conditioned floor area.

[]a. Additions less than 500 square feet: .5 credits

*Table R402.1.1 and Table R402.1.3 Footnotes included on Page 2.

DWELLING UNIT PLAN 'C’

Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington

Project Information

Seaside Kingston Townhomes

24700 Lindvog Rd NE Kingston, WA 98346

Dwelling Unit Plan 'C'

Contact Information

Table R406.2 Summary

OXOXROXOOO OO O OO0

Option  Description Credit(s)
1a Efficient Building Envelope 1a 0.5
1b Efficient Building Envelope 1b 1.0
1c Efficient Building Envelope 1c 2.0
1d Efficient Building Envelope 1d 0.5
= 2a Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2a 0.5
All Climate Zones 2b |Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2b )
R-Value® U-Factor® 2c Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2c 15
Fenestration U-Factor® n/a 0.30 3a High Efficiency HVAC 3a 1.0
Skylight U-Factor n/a 0.50 3b High Efficiency HVAC 3b 1.0
Glazed Fenestration SHGC?® n/a n/a 6 H!gh Eff!Cfency i s
Ceiling" 49 0.026 e Hfgh Eﬁ!cfency HVAG 39 — 1.2
g 4 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System 1.0
Wood Frame Wall®™" 21 int 0.056 5a Efficient Water Heating 5a 0.5
Mass Wall R-Value' 21/21" 0.056 5b Efficient Water Heating 5b 1.0
Floor 309 0.029 5¢c Efficient Water Heating 5c¢ 1.5
Below Grade Wall*" 10/15/21 int + TB 0.042 B8 ||| EfiEe Waler Ficaiing: & L
Siab® R-Value & Depth 10 2 ft — 6 Renewable Electric Energy 0.5

|*1200 kwh

Total Credits
*Please refer to Table R406.2 for complete option descriptions

0.5

1.0

0.5

1.5

0.0
3.5

Wattenbarger Architects, Inc.

11000 NE 33rd P, Ste #102

Bellevue WA 98004

This project will use the requirements of the Prescriptive Path below and incorporate the
the minimum values listed. In addition, based on the size of the structure, the appropriate
number of additional credits are checked as chosen by the permit applicant.

Authorized Representative _ITavis McDanold

Each dwelling unit in a residential building shall comply with sufficient options from Table R406.2 so as to achieve

the following minimum number of credits:

1. Small Dwelling Unit: 1.5 credits

Dwelling units less than 1500 square feet in conditioned floor area with less than 300 square feet of fenestration
area. Additions to existing building that are greater than 500 square feet of heated floor area but less than 1500

square feet.

|X]2. Medium Dwelling Unit: 3.5 credits
All dwelling units that are not included in #1 or #3. Exception: Dwelling units serving R-2 occupancies shall

require 2.5 credits.

[s. Large Dwelling Unit: 4.5 credits
Dwelling units exceeding 5000 square feet of conditioned floor area.

[]a. Additions less than 500 square feet: .5 credits

*Table R402.1.1 and Table R402.1.3 Footnotes included on Page 2.

WSEC TABLE R406.2

Table R406.2 Summary

OXOXROXOOO OO O OO0

|*1200 kwh

Total Credits
*Please refer to Table R406.2 for complete option descriptions

EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE 1a:

Prescriptive compliance is based on Table R402.1.1 with the following modifications:
Fenestration U .= 0.28 ; Floor R-38 ; Slab on grade R-10 perimeter and under entire slab ;
Below grade slab R-10 perimeter and under entire slab

Option  Description Credit(s)
1a Efficient Building Envelope 1a 0.5
1b Efficient Building Envelope 1b 1.0
1c Efficient Building Envelope 1c 2.0
1d Efficient Building Envelope 1d 0.5
= 2a Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2a 0.5
All Climate Zones 2b |Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2b )
R-Value® U-Factor® 2c Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2c 15
Fenestration U-Factor® n/a 0.30 3a High Efficiency HVAC 3a 1.0
Skylight U-Factor n/a 0.50 3b High Efficiency HVAC 3b 1.0
Glazed Fenestration SHGC?® n/a n/a i H!gh Eff!Cfency i L s
Ceiling" 49 0.026 e Hfgh Eﬁ!cfency HVAC 39 — 1.2
g 4 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System 1.0
Wood Frame Wall®™" 21 int 0.056 5a Efficient Water Heating 5a 0.5
Mass Wall R-Value' 21/21" 0.056 5b Efficient Water Heating 5b 1.0
Floor 309 0.029 5¢c Efficient Water Heating 5¢ 1.5
Below Grade Wall*" 10/15/21 int + TB 0.042 B8 ||| |EfiEe Waler i aiing: & L
Siab® R-Value & Depth 10 2 ft — 6 Renewable Electric Energy 0.5

0.5

1.0

0.5

1.5

0.0
3.5

Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington

Project Information

Seaside Kingston Townhomes

24700 Lindvog Rd NE Kingston, WA 98346

Dwelling Unit Plan 'B'

This project will use the requirements of the Prescriptive Path below and incorporate the
the minimum values listed. In addition, based on the size of the structure, the appropriate
number of additional credits are checked as chosen by the permit applicant.

Authorized Representative _Iravis McDanold

Contact Information

Wattenbarger Architects, Inc.
11000 NE 33rd PI., Ste #102
Bellevue WA 98004

the following minimum number of credits:

1. Small Dwelling Unit: 1.5 credits

square feet.
|X]2. Medium Dwelling Unit: 3.5 credits

require 2.5 credits.
[s. Large Dwelling Unit: 4.5 credits

[]a. Additions less than 500 square feet: .5 credits

Dwelling units exceeding 5000 square feet of conditioned floor area.

Each dwelling unit in a residential building shall comply with sufficient options from Table R406.2 so as to achieve

Dwelling units less than 1500 square feet in conditioned floor area with less than 300 square feet of fenestration
area. Additions to existing building that are greater than 500 square feet of heated floor area but less than 1500

All dwelling units that are not included in #1 or #3. Exception: Dwelling units serving R-2 occupancies shall

Table R406.2 Summary

OXOXROXOOO OO O OO0OX

Option  Description Credit(s)
1a Efficient Building Envelope 1a 0.5
1b Efficient Building Envelope 1b 1.0
1c Efficient Building Envelope 1c¢ 2.0
1d Efficient Building Envelope 1d 0.5
= 2a Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2a 0.5
All Climate Zones 2b |Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2b )
R-Value® U-Factor® 2c Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2c 15
Fenestration U-Factor® n/a 0.30 3a High Efficiency HVAC 3a 1.0
Skylight U-Factor n/a 0.50 3b High Efficiency HVAC 3b 1.0
Glazed Fenestration SHGC?® n/a n/a 6 H!gh Eff!Cfency i s
Ceiling" 49 0.026 e Hfgh Eﬁ!cfency HVAC 39 — 1.2
g 4 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System 1.0
Wood Frame Wall®™" 21 int 0.056 5a Efficient Water Heating 5a 0.5
Mass Wall R-Valug' 21/21" 0.056 5b Efficient Water Heating 5b 1.0
Floor 309 0.029 5¢c Efficient Water Heating 5c 1.5
Below Grade Wall*" 10/15/21 int + TB 0.042 B8 ||| |EfiEe Waler Ficaiing: & L
Siab® R-Value & Depth 10 2 ft — 6 Renewable Electric Energy 0.5

|*1200 kwh

*Table R402.1.1 and Table R402.1.3 Footnotes included on Page 2.

EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5a:

HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT 3d:

Ductless Split System Heat Pumps, Zonal Control: In homes where the primary space
heating system is zonal electric heating, a ductless heat pump system shall be installed and
provide heating to the largest zone of the housing unit. To qualify to claim this credit, the

building permit drawings shall specify the option being selected and shall specify the heating
equipment type and the minimum equipment efficiency.

All showerhead and kitchen sink faucets installed in the house shall be rated at 1.75
GPM or less. All other lavatory faucets shall be rated at 1.0 GPM or less.

To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the maximum flow rates for all showerheads, kitchen
sink faucets, and other lavatory faucets.

Total Credits
*Please refer to Table R406.2 for complete option descriptions

EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 5c:
Water heating system shall include one of the following:
[unspecified alternates omitted for clarity]

Electric heat pump water heater with a minimum EF of 2.0 and meeting the standards of

NEEA's Northern Climate Specifications for Heat Pump Water Heaters.

To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the water heater equipment type and the minimum
equipment efficiency.

Reviewed for Code Compliance
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UNIT C12
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "A"

UNIT C11
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B"

C11

UNIT C10
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B"

C10

UNIT C9
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "C"

C9

UNIT C8
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B"

C8

UNIT C7
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B"

C7
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Revision Schedule

TOTAL AREA - BLDG C Area Name Area
UNIT C1 - GARAGE 310 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
UNIT C1 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF|UNIT C1 - STAIRS 77 SF
UNIT C1 - STAIRS 77 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C2 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF
UNIT C2 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF
UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C2 - STAIRS 76 SF
UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 18T FL 344 SF
UNIT C2 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C3 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C4 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 18T FL 325 SF
UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF
UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF
UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF
UNIT C5 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C6 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C7 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C8 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF
UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF
UNIT C8 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C9 - STAIRS 76 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C8 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C9 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C9 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C11 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C9 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C10 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF TOTAL HEATED 19,447
UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57 SF SF
UNIT C11 - GARAGE 309 SF
UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C11 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C12 - GARAGE 310 SF
UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
GRAND TOTAL 23,158 SF

WINDOW SCHEDULE

NOM
WIDTH

NOM
HEIGHT

PER.
FRAME

o

U-VALUE

XO SLDR

PVC

<0.28 | No

XO SLDR

PVC

<0.28 | No

XO SLDR

PVC

<0.28

XO SLDR

PVC

<0.28

XO SLDR

PVC

<0.28

XO SLDR

PVC

<0.28 | No

SH

PVC

<0.28

SH

PVC

<0.28 | No

PIC

PVC

<0.28 | No

PIC

PVC

<0.28 | No

PIC

PVC

<0.28 | No

PIC

PVC

<0.28 | No

PIC

PVC

<0.28 | No

PIC

PVC

<0.28 | No

SGD

PVC

<0.28 | No

SGD

PVC

<0.28 | No

XOX SLDR

PVC

<0.28 | No

NN WINININININ W W OO OO O
OO O0O|WWwo|Oo|0o|l0o|0|0|0|0O|0|0|O|O
QOO0 NAMNOOOA™ NGO~ DNOOIN
OO 000|000 |0|0|0|0|O|0|O |0

XOX SLDR

PVC

<0.28

NN SRR No|R v o NINv|S o~ v S |COUNT

WINDOW NOTES:

1.) Provide insect screens at all operable windows.

2.) Windows shall have an air infiltration rate of no more than

0.3 cfm/SqFt.

3.) Quantities are provided for convenience only. it shall be the sol¢
responsibility of the contractor to verify all quantities provided.

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

Pair double dashed lines indicate walls required
to be 2-HR fire resistance rated per assembly

WP-3820, see sheet A22.

KEYNOTES:

ELEC. HIGH EFFICIENCY WATER HEATER:

PRESSURE RELIEF TO EXTERIOR, PROVIDE ADJACENT
3" MIN. STEEL BOLLARD WHEN LOCATED AT GARAGE.

SEE 3/A25. PROVIDE ADJACENT FLOOR DRAIN.

GARAGE DOOR: SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. SMOKE &
DRAFT CONTROL DOOR W/ TYPE 'S' FIRE RATING LABEL

HANDRAIL AT STAIRS: FINISHED WOOD HANDRAIL,
OVAL OR LOAF PROFILE, MOUNT 34" - 38" ABOVE STAIR
NOSING, 1-1/2" MIN. FROM FACE OF WALL, RETURN TO

WALL AT ENDS.

SHELVING:

COAT & BEDROOM CLOSETS: CLOSET ROD W/
VINYL-COATED WIRE SHELF AT 66" AFF.
LINEN CLOSETS, KITCHEN PANTRIES: (4) VINYL

()

COATED WIRE SHELVES

HOSE BIB: FROST FREE HOSE BIB WITH VACUUM

BREAKER

C:\Revit \SKNGSTN—21714—central

C AO5

FIRST FLOOR PLAN- NORTH

- AO6

1/4" = 1-0"

TUB/SHOWER: 60" x 30" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS

TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE

SHOWER: 36" x 36" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS

SHOWER ENCLOSURE

CORNER SHOWER ENCLOSURE

SHOWER: 38" x 38" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS NEO

SHOWER: 36" x 48" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS

TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE

SLIDING GLASS SHOWER DOOR (OPTIONAL)

MINISPLIT INDOOR/OUTDOOR UNIT:

@ MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP, 16 SEER MIN:
UNIT PLAN A, B, C: 9K BTU/H MIN.

@ NOT USED.

INVERTER-DRIVEN SINGLE ZONE DUCTLESS

@ STORAGE DOOR: 24" x 36" STORAGE ACCESS,

SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN.

@ RAILINGS: PICKET RAILINGS

FRAMING NOTES:

1.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING &
CENTERLINE OF OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2.) ALL NON-ORTHAGONAL WALL ANGLES ARE 45° UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3.) DOORS LOCATED ADJACENT TO A PERPENDICULAR
PARTITION AND NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSION ON PLANS,
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, OR DETAILS SHALL BE 3" FROM
FACE OF STUD TO EDGE OF DOOR ROUGH OPENING.

H*

DESCRIPTION DATE

FIRST FLOOR
PLAN

LINDVOG ROAD, KINGSTON
Seaside Kingston, LLC

SEASIDE at KINGSTON

RESIDENTIAL INC.

JOB NO.:
21714.2

All rights reserved.

PLOT DATE
9/25/2020 2:37:29 PM
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SCALE:
DRAWN:
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TOTAL AREA -BLDG C Area Name Area DU © g
UNIT C1 - GARAGE 310 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF (5] 8 8
UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF = Q =
C7 UNIT C6 C6 UNIT C5 C5 UNIT C4 C4 UNIT C3 C3 UNIT C2 C2 UNIT C1 C1 ONIT G- LIVING 2D FL 572 SF|UNIT 1 LVING 3RDFL | 654 5F 3 2%
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "C" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "C" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "A" UNIT C' - LIVING 3RD FL. 654 SF|UNIT C1 - STARS 7S o IE
UNIT C1 - STAIRS 77 SF{UNIT C2 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF cu T O
UNIT C2 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF ':Dﬁ o B
UNIT C2 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF < g
UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C2 - STAIRS 76 SF g@ §
, " 16' - 0" , " , " 16' - 0" 16'- 0" UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF < =
16'-0 16'-0 16'-0 - UNIT C2- STAIRS 76 SF| UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF [a'4
UNIT C3 - GARAGE 309 SF |UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF <
" 12" " " UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF |UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF
9 15 12 o
UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF =
/ 0 o 0 UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF|{UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF Ll
” ” ” ” UNIT C4 - GARAGE 309 SF |UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF —
UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF |UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
— N
UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF |UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF o
< —
UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF =
L UNIT C4 - STARS 57 SF|UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF < = g s
Z & o
— UNIT C5 - GARAGE 309 SF |UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF . ®
i' UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF E ::
- - A1 UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF ’ ©
Reviewed for Code Compllance 8 CA13 UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF mf
- . . UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF )
tsap County BU|Id|ng/ Fire Marshals <§E 1 UNIT C6 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF 5 &
. - UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF |UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF 8 —!
10/28/20202:37:26 PM kwlodarchak o
) ) UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF |UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF S m
UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF|{UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C7 - GARAGE 309 SF |UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
4-01/2" 23'- 2" 4-01/2" 9"  4-01/2" 1111 1/2" 4'-01/2" 23'- 2" 4-01/2" 9" 4-01/2" 11-7" UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C8 - STARS 57 SF
UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
41/2" 41/2" 41/2" 4 1/2" UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF
' " ' " ' " ' " ' " ' " ' " '_R" v_qn ' " r_n" v_gn r_aQn v " '_R" v " U v " r_n" v_gn UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF
4-01/2 5'-0 ‘ 6'-7 4-3 3'-10 3-6 4'-01/2 4-01/2 5-6 6'- 1 4-01/2 5'-0 6'-7 4-3 3-10" | 3-6 4'-01/2 41%/ 4'-01/2 5'-0 ‘ 6'-7 NI b GARRGE T o
UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF |UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C8 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57 SF
@ & G @ UNIT C9 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
T — e T —— UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
............................................. UNIT C9 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF |UNIT C11 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C9 - STAIRS 76 SF|{UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
""""""""""""""""""""""" UNIT C10 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
ol UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF Revision Schedule
’ | UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF |UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
o “HATCH INDICATES SLABS "HATCH INDICATES SLABS “HATCH INDICATES SLABS - UNIT C10- LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF| oAl HEATED 19447| |4 DESCRPTION | DATE
g0 | TO RECEIVE R-10 SUBSLAB": “TO RECEIVE R-10 SUBSLAB i TO RECEIVE R-10 SUBSLAB “TO RECEIVE R-10 SUBSLAB: B UNIT C10 - STARS 57 SF SF
| & PERIMETER INSULATION, - & PERIMETER INSULATION, -~ |& & PERIMETER INSULATION -& PERIMETER INSULATION, | |} -HATCH INDICATES SLABS - UNIT C11 - GARAGE 309 SF
‘ ............... TYPICA ............................. R R N I e N I R TYPICAL ............................. ~TYPICAL~: .............. o :..TO RECEIVE R_1 O SUBSLAB mi UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
M - - & PERIMETER |NSULAT|ON, - UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
e || W o TYPICAL - =5 UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
- . UNIT C11 - STAIRS 57 SF
“““““““““““““““““ UNIT C12 - GARAGE 310 SF
UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
....... =Q GRAND TOTAL 23,158 SF
...... S WINDOW SCHEDULE o
..... & NOM | NOM T
ol WIDTH | HEIGHT | S | 2 |Qd|Z
o L < x| 2 O
> o ' " ' " é >I O @]
— o T D W o
...... A XO SLDR 6 0 7 0 PVC | <0.28 |[No | 4 _I Z
............ B | XOSLDR | 6 | 0 |6]| © PVC | <0.28 [No | 2 Ll <
C XO SLDR 6 0 5 0 PVC | <0.28 |Yes| 7
""" D XO SLDR 6 0 4 0 PVC | <0.28 |Yes| 9 _I
E XO SLDR 5 0 4 6 PVC | <0.28 |Yes| 10 I_ D_
F XO SLDR 4 6 4 6 PVC | <0.28 |[No | 2 m
G SH 3 0 5 0 PVC | <0.28 |Yes| 20
K SH 3 0 7 0 PVC | <028 |[No | 6 I
L PIC 2 0 4 0 PVC | <0.28 |[No | 2
....... M PIC 2 0 5 0 PVC | <0.28 | No | 12
...... N PIC 2 [ofe] o PVC | <028 [No| 5 LL
........... P PIC 2 0 7 0 PVC | <028 |[No | 7
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Q PIC 2 3 |4 0 PVC | <028 |No | 4
& ......... n R PIC 3 3 2 6 PVC | <0.28 | No | 12
...... - T S SGD 5 0 |6 8 PVC | <0.28 |No | 10
EEE— w T SGD 6 0 6 8 PVC | <0.28 |[No | 2
— U XOX SLDR 7 6 6 0 PVC | <0.28 |[No | 2
- \Y XOX SLDR 7 6 5 0 PVC | <0.28 |Yes| 2
7777777 77777777 N / N / 200 2X77777777 N < /
0% ] YR 0% ] 0% ] y N | 1| CATS WINDOW NOTES:
\ -3 \ \ oS \ \ -3 \ \ -3 \ \ oS v \ N \ 1.) Provide insect screens at all operable windows. Z
| WA | D m WA WA Im oke) 8 RISERS & 2.) Windows shall have an air infiltration rate of no more than
(D = ‘ ‘ ‘ (D = I ‘ ‘ (D = I ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ l_ 0: . n ' ‘
o oo e E S o@ R:7 1/4 0.3 cfm/SqFt.
| 5 | | 233 | | 5k | | =h | | 233 | 8oL | Yo o i - - - O
<xcz |00, et : g <xcz= | ey <x= : g S E : 3.) Quar)tlltlles are provided for convenience onIyl.l|t shall t?e the sole
\ (CNe) | | o ) | | oou | | oou | | i ) | | E(: % 10} | responsibility of the contractor to verify all quantities provided. I_
‘ |6|_J I ‘ ‘ um ‘ ‘ w oy ¥ ‘ ‘ w oy (R - S || - — ‘ um ‘ ‘ pd | P
L P SN oW D 4 oou N Z
| S | | 383 | | oI | | ok Y | | 383 |  wey il WALL TYPE SCHEDULE N 6
| ou 4 | | | | »uo | _ | »uo  / | | | | oY Y | N Pair double dashed lines indicate walls required (5 = O
\ \ \ \ \ \ =7 | \ \ \ \ \ nuwo \ /‘—‘!‘Ei_li to be 2-HR fire resistance rated per assembly 2 —l
3.3 g1t M | | | | | | | | | T VP-9520, see sheet A2z Z 2 -
D R = (@
| 1 | | | | | | | 8- 0" 34" | | g KEYNOTES: — X ¢
| | : | | | | : | | : | | | -4 | 3'-10" 2 ! ~ | @
311" N & & | | K ELEC. HIGH EFFICIENCY WATER HEATER:
| | = | | | | = | | = | | | | < PRESSURE RELIEF TO EXTERIOR, PROVIDE ADJACENT < | C
[Te} [Te} [Te} el =
| | . | | | | . | | . | | | | 3" MIN. STEEL BOLLARD WHEN LOCATED AT GARAGE. <
- - - S
| | i 2 | | | | i | | ) 2 | | | | m SEE 3/A25. PROVIDE ADJACENT FLOOR DRAIN. C o
: : ke
| | 5 | | | | | | o | | | GARAGE N | 3 O | =
> GARAGE DOOR: SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. SMOKE & LL] n
} GARAGE } 3 } GARAGE } } GARAGE } } GARAGE } 3 } GARAGE } } 2 } \A18 ) DRAFT CONTROL DOOR W/ TYPE 'S'FIRE RATING LABEL| | =) C>> o
i i - n | w
HANDRAIL AT STAIRS: FINISHED WOOD HANDRAIL, —
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ pd
| | P | | | | | | , . | | | | OVAL OR LOAF PROFILE, MOUNT 34" - 38" ABOVE STAIR (f) =
| P | | | - | . 4-3102 | | | | NOSING, 1-1/2" MIN. FROM FACE OF WALL, RETURN TO <
WALL AT ENDS.
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | I
\ \ @ @ \ \ \ \ \ \ @ \ \ \ \ SHELVING:
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ COAT & BEDROOM CLOSETS: CLOSET ROD W/ CD
| | | | | | | | | | | | @ VINYL-COATED WIRE SHELF AT 66" AFF.
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ LINEN CLOSETS, KITCHEN PANTRIES: (4) VINYL
. n T COATED WIRE SHELVES
= = 80" 70" i &
. | S5 2 ROR . | . N RO | [ ~(5) S - . J | _ comascooom | G .
- e ' - e ' - HOSE BIB: FROST FREE HOSE BIB WITH VACUUM
80" 7'0" 80" 7'0" 80" 7'0" 80" 7'0" 80" 7'0" BREAKER
GARAGE DOOR \ GARAGE DOOR \ GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR \ GARAGE DOOR \
‘ ‘ ‘ TUB/SHOWER: 60" x 30" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS g
z
1'-6" 8 -3" 1-21/2" 4-312" 4-312" -4 8- 3" 1-412" 16" 8 -3" 1-21/2" 4'-31/2" 1'-6" 8 -3" 1-21/2" 4-3122" 4-312" [1-4 8- 3" 1-41271-9" 8- 3" 2'-0" 4'-0" TUBISHOWER ENCLOSURE 2
! 1 r r ) ! 1 ! 1 r r y ! ! SHOWER: 36" x 36" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS =
412" 412" T\4 1/2" 4 1/2--/ \4\4 1/2" 412" | 4172 41/2" T\4 1/2" 4 1/2"] SHOWER ENCLOSURE &
11'-81/2" 9'lg 22'- 8" 4'-31/2" 11'-81/2" 94" 23" - 4" 4'-Q" z
e SHOWER: 38" x 38" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS NEO x
CORNER SHOWER ENCLOSURE
SHOWER: 36" x 48" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS
TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE
SLIDING GLASS SHOWER DOOR (OPTIONAL)
5 MINISPLIT INDOOR/OUTDOOR UNIT: 3
LéJ INVERTER-DRIVEN SINGLE ZONE DUCTLESS z
< @ MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP, 16 SEER MIN: [JoBNO-
T CA14 UNIT PLAN A, B, C: 9K BTU/H MIN. - -
O 2 21714.2
et @ NOT USED. e
< o
= @ STORAGE DOOR: 24" x 36" STORAGE ACCESS, ~| PLOT DATE
SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. | 9/25/2020 2:37:54 PM
19
(13) RAILINGS: PICKET RAILINGS =
o -0 -0 P P | DATE: 07/03/18
16! - Oll - ] - n ] - n - - ° -
x F RAM I N G N OTES . | SCALE:  Asindicated
1.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING & o _
CENTERLINE OF OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. || DPRAWN: FA
2.) ALL NON-ORTHAGONAL WALL ANGLES ARE 45° UNLESS || GHCKD: DH
C6 C5 C4 C3 C2 C1 NOTED OTHERWISE. °
3.) DOORS LOCATED ADJACENT TO A PERPENDICULAR
PARTITION AND NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSION ON PLANS, | |BLDG.| SHEET NO.:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, OR DETAILS SHALL BE 3" FROM
FACE OF STUD TO EDGE OF DOOR ROUGH OPENING. -
1 ca6 | FIRST FLOOR PLAN- SOUTH ;
~re) 1A =100 o 2 4 8 16/ |
Permit Number: 20-03269
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TOTAL AREA -BLDG C Area Name Area DU © g
UNIT C1 - GARAGE 310 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF (5] 8 8
UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF = Q =
C1 3 UNIT C12 UNIT C11 @ UNIT C1O @ UNIT C9 @ UNIT C8 @ UNIT C7 UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF 3 g g’-’
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "A" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "C" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" UNIT C1 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SFIUNIT C1 - STAIRS 77 SF & 0 3
UNIT C1 - STAIRS 77 SF{UNIT C2 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF v < 5
UNIT C2 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF m o B
UNIT C2 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF < g
‘ UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C2 - STAIRS 76 SF SLD §
' " , " , " , " , " UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF < =
16'-0 16'-0 16'-0 16'-0 16'-0 UNIT C2 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF o
UNIT C3 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF <L
15" 15" UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF m
UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF =
UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF L
. . 7 7 UNIT C4 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF —
Reviewed for Code Compllance UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF = o
. . . . UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF o
Kltsap COUﬂty Buﬂdmg/ Fire Marshals " UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF < ¥ <
10/28/202023730 PM leOdaI’Chak > UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF ; % 8
- - = UNIT C5 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF .
C A13 il UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF ’ E :
UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF =
n 8 UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF @ i
2 < UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF "5 =)
W S UNIT C6 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF ° E
UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF 8 d
UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF S m
UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C7 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
I I UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C8 - STAIRS 57 SF
C7- G S C9- G 1S S
17" ' 10" 14'-11 172" 4-01/2" 117-211/2" L 147-11 172" 4-01/2" 147-11 172" 4-01/2" 147-11 172" UNIT Gy TIVING SRD S SF NTCoLVNG DT oo er
6-7" ‘ 50" 4-01/2 45" 36" 36" 47" 42" 4-0172 50" ‘ 6'-21/2" 41 5'- 10" ‘ 4-01/2" 3-6' | 3-6 411" 4-01/2 50" R oT- STARS TS Ca e SRDAL s
UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
| 4 1/2" ‘ UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
I D UNIT C8 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57 SF
K r A K K B A UNIT C9 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
—_— - . ———— — — - UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
r\) - \ - UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
- ‘{" | ‘ ‘{" UNIT C9 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C11 - STAIRS 57 SF
I CD= N H - — ‘,UF NT= UNIT C9 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
- l . ' . H‘ H‘ B 1 . H‘ UNIT C10 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
e} E T T - 95" f\] 77777 f\] ) UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF =T
- i ool e ISR
[ [ - R \ © _'? 1701/ 4 'IR') 1701/ 4 2 _'? 1701/ 4 1 © $ 1701/ 4 UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF| L o1 Al HEATED 19,447 #| DESCRIPTION
T T T LT Tl : : = = : = (e 1 : = UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57 SF SF
7 L Lo AR | X ; N2 - UNIT C11 - GARAGE 309 SF
=T ! 5 < = ‘ = UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
‘ ‘ UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
= NTRY ENTRY LIVING LIVING LIVING LIVING ENTRY LIVING Ssg gH -QQ/LTRGSSRD FL 62‘7‘ gi
CD= ‘ ‘ UNIT C12 : GARAGE 310 SF
LIVING @’ \ | 6 ) UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
| ‘ ‘ A25 A25 UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
— L) ‘ ‘ — ~— UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
5 . . . . i . 5 . UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
< —~—, T.O.W.AT 36 5 1, T.O.W. AT 36 T.O.W. AT 36 ~—, T.O.W.AT 36 R 1, T.O.W.AT 36 GRAND TOTAL 23,158 SF oC
l=\ r 5|| ~ 5|| A - 5ll s
-b_ _| I g 53' - 3“ ( 4l - 2“ §3l - 3“ 1l - 3“ ( 4l - 2“ - 4l - 2" 5 ] - 3" 1l - 3" [ 4l - 2" - WI N DOW SCH E D U L E O
1 . = € 3 o) Te]
(@) ' 1 L
E = ‘ T.OW.AT 36" | 8RISERS { ‘ TOW.AT36" | 8RISERS = N () ‘ T.OW.AT 36" | 8RISERS ‘ TOW.AT 36" B8RISERS C o wiorh | HeenT | W 2 8 O
> ABV.NOSING | R:75/8" ABV.NOSING | R:75/8" N > g 161l ABV.NOSING | R:75/8" ABV.NOSING | R:75/8" w @ % < B3
3 T: 10" T: 10" ® - - T: 10" T: 10" > Q S > | O —
7 T-O U g B =t i s S | | ——— O~ T vosor [6 o171 o [P <cmmle L 2
-53/4" | 2'-8" | 4'-6" 1\ } } } } <+‘ . 1\ } } } } <+‘ . ) } } } <+‘ . I\ } } } } <+‘ . B | XOSLDR | 6 | 0 |6 0 PVC | <028 [No| 2 <
" row. | DN a4 up " DN a4 up R T.OW. AT 36 R R ON|—y & @i up R L e e s i b e lamie 0
AT 36" 7 RISERS (O AN O I @« N ® ABV. NOSING [ @ N « E | XOSIDR | 5 | 0 | 4| 6 | PVC | <028 |Yes| 10
| R:73/8" ! ‘ i !
| == R LN Jy] A LN (] gl 1 | SENEREE F | XoSIbR | 4 |6 [4] & | Pvo [<028[No 2
‘?9 T } T:10" P ] - p—— ] . ; ] . P ] . G SH 3 |05 0 PVC | <0.28 | Yes| 20 O
o | Iy " ' on SOl R . ||| . " ' on e Iy " ' on © I " ' on © K SH 3 [of7] o PVC [ <028 [No| 6
= N }“TQ 1-4172 4-2 L a 1-41/2 4-2 L a @ | 1-41/2 4-2 L a 1-41/2 4-2 L a L PIC 2 [0 |4] o PVC | <028 | No | 2 Q)
"2 I up - T L B 1 1 NS ! e ! —f ! M PIC 2 [ 0o]5] 0 |PVC|[<028[No|12
(N N Y I | | | [ — ) AN | | ([ S— ) N\ = ol * R A | | | — ) AN | | | E— _ AN 5 N PIC 2 |0 le6| o PVC | <028 |No | 5 LIJ
N S | A @ = o© o Z© q ' w = © g = © < P PIC 2 |0 |7 0 PVC | <0.28 |[No | 7
———————— o 21 @) - ——|oQ 21 @) - N ——|op 21 @) - o> 21 @) - Q PIC 2 | 3[4 0 [PVC|[<028|No| 4 CD
n (R R T A | - < N 1 - < N 1 N} = << N 1 = << N 1 R PIC 3 3 |2 6 PVC | <0.28 | No | 12
T - _} i i T } _4‘_ 77777 — 1 - - - ™ 7777\7 - ™ = 77771\7 T - - - Son ;777 — 1 - - - — S SGD 5 0 6 8 PVC | <0.28 | No | 10
w - UP [—f— <¥ | DN N N N N T SGD 6 | 0 6| 8 PVC | <028 |No| 2
N | 7 RISERS 7 RISERS 7 RISERS 7 RISERS U [XOXSLDR | 7 [ 6 [6] 0 [PVC |<028[Nof2
AN Y R: 7 3/8" DINING Y R: 7 3/8" DINING Y R: 7 3/8" DINING I .. R: 7 3/8" DINING v [xoxsioR | 7 [ 6 [5] 0o [Pve [<028|Ves| 2
) ‘ -3 T: 10" -3 T: 10" -3 -3 T: 10"
Iy TRISERS 1) ae N WINDOW NOTES:
N & Re7sg | DN AL SS 3-71/2" 3-6" 11/4" 6'-71/2" 3-71/2" 3-6" 11/4" 6'-71/2" 1'-4.3/4 & 3-6" 11/4" 6'-71/2" 1-4348l 3-712" | 3-8 114" 6'-71/2" 1.) Provide insect screens at all operable windows. Z
CA15 |2 N o 110" . yaN L yaN - N aN 2.) Windows shall have an air infiltration rate of no more than
= 3-6" 5-21/4" 1 : 0.3 cfm/SqFt. O
N i (@) (@) w | (@) (@) 3.) Quantities are provided for convenience only. it shall be the solg
= 4 Y o } Y Y responsibility of the contractor to verify all quantities provided. I_
3 R N = ‘ N N =z
DINING S : sl KITCHEN -- : WALL TYPE SCHEDULE w3
N l T il . } il . ‘ . ‘ il l T il Pair double dashed lines indicate walls required (5 = o
N AN < | < \ | L < \ | < | to be 2-HR fire resistance rated per assembly n I
1 1 ‘ 4l 2" 3! 3" 1 1 o J
2 > & | & | | || ] [ N | | © N | © WP-3820, see sheet A22. Z >
~ Lr Sﬁ F Lr -
3 i { - : a . KEYNOTES: X S
| X (@]
6! - 6“ 1l - ‘ ‘ ‘ ° . =
® o | - | (@ 18 ELEC. HIGH EFFICIENCY WATER HEATER: ! o g
A — | PRESSURE RELIEF TO EXTERIOR, PROVIDE ADJACENT < | C
2 - ) e =
. -+ | KITCHEN KITCHEN i | S KITCHEN KITCHEN ] 3" MIN. STEEL BOLLARD WHEN LOCATED AT GARAGE. © O ¥
- — - 2 L 2 5 * o Py P 2 SEE 3/A25. PROVIDE ADJACENT FLOOR DRAIN. | o
o N g | 5 R = 5 o ! 5 B
2 N ‘ 9 @ 11 < 9 @ 11 2 2 N = 9 @ 11 v 9 @ 11 = GARAGE DOOR: SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. SMOKE & LL] ‘0
M ‘ - -
: L 2 ) ‘ ~ o ~ O p o ~ o ~ DRAFT CONTROL DOOR W/ TYPE 'S' FIRE RATING LABEL D C>) S
— - ’ H | ] n ] n D m
= KITCHEN ! | 2-5" -4 HANDRAIL AT STAIRS: FINISHED WOOD HANDRAIL, _—
s A o o ] ) ) o o OVAL OR LOAF PROFILE, MOUNT 34" - 38" ABOVE STAIR (f) =
: 10°-4 10°-4 / A | 10°-4 10°-4 / NOSING, 1-1/2" MIN. FROM FACE OF WALL, RETURN TO <
© . 24" 618" . WALL AT ENDS.
<— < | <— <—
N (@ 3 & T = T | S«g | | I T __ T | ‘;é’
ol ) S S N S S S SHELVING: LIJ
2@ 2 T o] P2 (4P | C COAT & BEDROOM CLOSETS: CLOSET ROD W/ CD
N - © ; o VINYL-COATED WIRE SHELF AT 66" AFF.
| 5 . | A8 . LINEN CLOSETS, KITCHEN PANTRIES: (4) VINYL
- | @ a | | < | COATED WIRE SHELVES
: e ~ ~ ﬂ _
2 - 73] =N I —— pC T — T 3] 3] =l HOSE BIB: FROST FREE HOSE BIB WITH VACUUM
\ | ‘ BREAKER
o
‘ — TUB/SHOWER: 60" x 30" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS g
. , . , A TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE z
7 - 3 4 ; 4 1/2 4l - 3“ 4l - Oll 1‘l - 4l|‘ 4l - 3 1/2“ 4l - 3“ . 4l - Oll 1‘l - 4"‘ 3 1/2" ‘ 4 - 3 1/2I "I - 1 ‘ 4l - 3" 4l - Oll 1‘l - 4"‘ 4l - 3" 4l - Oll 1‘l - 4"‘ 2|
I 41720 ‘ ‘ 44 1p2r I | ‘ 41 TKAP 10" ‘ 4120 ‘ ‘ sl | -a2 ‘ ‘ g:gwgg:;\% x gg'l‘JgIIIE\IGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS E
12'-4.1/2" 4172 9'-10 1/2" -1 4312 "4 172" 9'-10 172" -1 9 -1 4172 10'-7 172" -1 gr| 412" 9'-10 1/2" -1 =
i (I (I (I (I (I e SHOWER: 38" x 38" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS NEO o
CORNER SHOWER ENCLOSURE
SHOWER: 36" x 48" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS
TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE
n A a SLIDING GLASS SHOWER DOOR (OPTIONAL)
W W W 1 MINISPLIT INDOOR/OUTDOOR UNIT: ¢
L INVERTER-DRIVEN SINGLE ZONE DUCTLESS 2
c A4 < @ MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP, 16 SEER MIN: [JoBNO.
T UNIT PLAN A, B, C: 9K BTU/H MIN. - -
5 2 21714.2
et @ NOT USED. 5
< N
= @ STORAGE DOOR: 24" x 36" STORAGE ACCESS, ~| PLOT DATE
SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. | 9/25/2020 2:37:56 PM
19
@ RAILINGS: PICKET RAILINGS =
16'- 0" 16'- 0" 16'- 0" 16'- 0" 16'- 0" o PATE: OIS
- - - - FRAMING NOTES: -| SCALE:  Asindicated
1.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING & & _
CENTERLINE OF OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. |-| DRAWN: FA
2.) ALL NON-ORTHAGONAL WALL ANGLES ARE 45° UNLESS || GHCKD: DH
NOTED OTHERWISE. g
3.) DOORS LOCATED ADJACENT TO A PERPENDICULAR |
C13 C11 C10 C8 PARTITION AND NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSION ON PLANS, | [BLDG.| SHEETNO.:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, OR DETAILS SHALL BE 3" FROM |-
FACE OF STUD TO EDGE OF DOOR ROUGH OPENING. . 7
c~7 | SECOND FLOOR PLAN- NORTH A
- nos| 1/4"=1"-0" 0 2 4 8' 16"
Permit Number: 20-03269
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DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B"

UNIT C5

DWELLING UNIT PLAN "C"

C5

UNIT C4
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B"

UNIT C3

DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B"

UNIT C2

DWELLING UNIT PLAN "C"
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DWELLING UNIT PLAN "A"
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C A08

SECOND FLOOR PLAN- SOUTH

- AO6

1/4" = 1'-0"

TOTAL AREA - BLDG C Area Name Area
UNIT C1 - GARAGE 310 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
UNIT C1 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF|UNIT C1 - STAIRS 77 SF
UNIT C1 - STAIRS 77 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C2 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF
UNIT C2 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF
UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C2 - STAIRS 76 SF
UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C2 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C3 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C4 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF
UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF
UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF
UNIT C5 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C6 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C7 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C8 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF
UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF
UNIT C8 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C9 - STAIRS 76 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C8 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C9 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C9 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C11 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C9 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C10 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF TOTAL HEATED 19,447
UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57 SF SF
UNIT C11 - GARAGE 309 SF
UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
UNIT C11 - STAIRS 57 SF
UNIT C12 - GARAGE 310 SF
UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
GRAND TOTAL 23,158 SF

WINDOW SCHEDULE
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Revision Schedule

H*

DESCRIPTION

DATE

NOM NOM CE )] O
W ¢ | WDTH HEGHT | £ | 2 @ Z O
o L x| >
> o ' " ' " é >| O (@] J
[ o [T D (WO
A | xostbR | 6 | 0 |[7] o PVC | <028 |No| 4 LL Z
B | XOSIDR | 6 | 0 |[6] o0 PVC | <028 [No| 2 <
C | XOSIDR | 6 | 0 | 5] 0 PVC | <028 |Yes| 7 D
D | XOSIDR | 6 | 0 |4 o0 PVC | <028 |Yes| 9 1
E | XOSIDR | 5 | 0 |4] & PVC | <0.28 | Yes| 10 Z 0
F | XOSIDR | 4 | 6 |4 & PVC | <028 [No| 2
G SH 3]0 5] o PVC | <0.28 | Yes| 20 O
K SH 3]0 7] o PVC | <028 |No| 6
L PIC 2 |0 (4] o PVC | <028 [No| 2 o
M PIC 2 |0 5] o PVC | <028 | No | 12 LL]
N PIC 2 |ole| o PVC [ <028 |No| 5
P PIC 2 o 7] o PVC | <028 [No| 7 CD
Q PIC 2 | 3 (4] o0 PVC | <028 |No| 4
R PIC 3 13 2] 6 PVC | <028 | No | 12
s SGD 5 |0 6] 8 PVC | <0.28 | No | 10
T SGD 6 |0 6] 8 PVC | <028 [No| 2
U [XOXSLDR| 7 | 6 |6] 0 PVC | <028 [No| 2
V |[XOXSIDR| 7 | 6 |5] 0 PVC | <028 |Yes| 2
WINDOW NOTES:
1.) Provide insect screens at all operable windows. Z
2.) Windows shall have an air infiltration rate of no more than
0.3 cfm/SqFt. O
3.) Quantities are provided for convenience only. it shall be the sol¢
responsibility of the contractor to verify all quantities provided. I_
=
WALL TYPE SCHEDULE N §
Pair double dashed lines indicate walls required (5 = o
to be 2-HR fire resistance rated per assembly « —
WP-3820, see sheet A22. = g —
. — = c
KEYNOTES: z Z 8
ELEC. HIGH EFFICIENCY WATER HEATER: (o) %
PRESSURE RELIEF TO EXTERIOR, PROVIDE ADJACENT r— <C <
3" MIN. STEEL BOLLARD WHEN LOCATED AT GARAGE. CU @) X
SEE 3/A25. PROVIDE ADJACENT FLOOR DRAIN. oc o))
©
GARAGE DOOR: SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. SMOKE & LIJ 8 n
DRAFT CONTROL DOOR W/ TYPE 'S' FIRE RATING LABEL D > 8
w
HANDRAIL AT STAIRS: FINISHED WOOD HANDRAIL, — %
OVAL OR LOAF PROFILE, MOUNT 34" - 38" ABOVE STAIR CD 7
NOSING, 1-1/2" MIN. FROM FACE OF WALL, RETURN TO
WALL AT ENDS. <
SHELVING: LIJ
COAT & BEDROOM CLOSETS: CLOSET ROD W/ CD
@ VINYL-COATED WIRE SHELF AT 66" AFF.
LINEN CLOSETS, KITCHEN PANTRIES: (4) VINYL
COATED WIRE SHELVES
HOSE BIB: FROST FREE HOSE BIB WITH VACUUM
BREAKER
TUB/SHOWER: 60" x 30" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS J
TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE §
<
SHOWER: 36" x 36" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS =
SHOWER ENCLOSURE a
(%]
e SHOWER: 38" x 38" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS NEO x
CORNER SHOWER ENCLOSURE
SHOWER: 36" x 48" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS
TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE
SLIDING GLASS SHOWER DOOR (OPTIONAL)
MINISPLIT INDOOR/OUTDOOR UNIT: B
@ INVERTER-DRIVEN SINGLE ZONE DUCTLESS ;
MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP, 16 SEER MIN: q JOB NO.:
UNIT PLAN A, B, C: 9K BTU/H MIN. - -
2 21714.2
(11) NOT USED. 9
(12) STORAGE DOOR: 24" x 36" STORAGE ACCESS, ~| PLOT DATE
SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. + 9/25/2020 2:38:23 PM
©
@ RAILINGS: PICKET RAILINGS =
? DATE: 07/03/18
FRAM I NG NOTES 5| SCALE:  Asindicated
1.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING & ;
CENTERLINE OF OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. || DRAWN: FA
2.) ALL NON-ORTHAGONAL WALL ANGLES ARE 45° UNLESS || GHCKD: DH
NOTED OTHERWISE. S
3.) DOORS LOCATED ADJACENT TO A PERPENDICULAR
PARTITION AND NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSION ON PLANS, | |BLDG.| SHEETNO.:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, OR DETAILS SHALL BE 3" FROM «
FACE OF STUD TO EDGE OF DOOR ROUGH OPENING. = C A08
o0 2 4' 8' 16|

Permit Number:

20-03269
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C:\Revit \SKNGSTN—21714—central

TOTAL AREA -BLDG C Area Name Area DU © g
UNIT C1 - GARAGE 310 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF ) 38
UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF - o =
UNIT C12 UNIT C11 UNIT C10 UNIT C9 UNIT C8 UNIT C7 UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF 2 Q &
C1 3 DWELLING UNIT PLAN "A" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "C" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" mgg::g‘;’ggs‘m FL 6§;§E Smgg;:fm&ig = 3Z§E o 0 3
UNIT C2 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF P = %
UNIT C2- LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF < =
UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C2 - STAIRS 76 SF o g
16'- 0" \ D D 16'- 0" \ D D UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF < S
) | 16'-0 16'-0 - | 16'-0 16'-0 UNIT G2 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF o
UNIT C3 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF <C
UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF oM
UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF =
/ UNIT C3- STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF L
7 UNIT C4 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF —
UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF —
] _ UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF < S
. UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF &
Reviewed for Code Comp“an(’e o8 UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF < = g §
Kitsap County Building/ Fire Marshals < UNIT C5 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 5F e
C A13 — UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF &
10/28/20202:37:38 PM kwlodarchak AN E:) UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF ’ v s
‘ a TYP- n = UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF A
u N u 2 < UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF wS
W W A25 )/ W S UNIT C6 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF g
v UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF 8z
UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF oo
UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
11'-7" 8'-10" 11'-111/2" 9-7" 5'-8" 11'-111/2" 8'-10" 11'-111/2" 4'-01/2" 11'-111/2" UNIT C7 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
! ! | L UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C8 - STAIRS 57 SF
| UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
. UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF
' " U " ' " ] n ] n ] n ] n n ] " ] n ' n n U " U " ' " ' " ' " ' " ' " " ' " ' " ' " ' n n UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF UNIT Cg - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF
6'-7 | 5-0 |4-5 4'-5 3'-6 3'-6 4'-7 41/2" 4'-01/2 5-61/2 5-8 41/2 5-1(: 5-9 4'-5 J 4'-5 3'-6 | 3'-6 4'-7 41/2" 4'-01/2 4'-31/2 3'-6 3'-91/2" 441/2 UNIT C8 - GARAGE 309 SEIUNIT G9 - STAIRS 76 SF
1 - an 12" - 4" P 12' - 4" UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
| | | UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
i T i v i 1 . UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
DS |2 o 4 DS L UNIT C8 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57 SF
@ I r(ﬂ r(ﬂ | | — I G [ & | UNIT C9 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
— — — = I © — — UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
S - S - UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
- © ©
, : — 2 : G G UNIT C9 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C11 - STAIRS 57 SF
) i a i | i a i UNIT C9- STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
i o o E T o o . UNIT C10 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
-1 @} K E K 5 - ! E Nl ! < UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF Revison Scheduls
N 0 0 < ﬁ o 0 < 0 = ﬁ UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
| - = o = UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF 19,447
2 I o) N L > UNIT C10 - STAIRS s7sF| O A HEATED A N e
e UNIT C11 - GARAGE 309 SF
10'- 8" 2'-31/2°2' - 2 1/2" Il Il MASTER T I N UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
| H [ S ——— [ Sp—— BEDROOM (D F===== F=z==== UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
© 1 = = = | = UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
BEDROOM #3 | &, cL a8l ° MASTER BEDROOM 1° MASTER BEDROOM sTER = IR MASTER BEDROOM - MASTER BEDROOM UNIT G11 - STAIRS 575F
: oy oy ' ! ! UNIT C12 - GARAGE 310 SF
%g vu W.IL.C vu W.I. TH |© vu W.IL.C vu W.L.C UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
ﬁg,i,,ad M 0 (8 o (4 o ' = (4 . 0 (4 o UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
) I 1 28"6'8 1 I 28"6'8 2'-6112 19 N - 2868 1 28"6'8 UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
N w I N I T I I UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
N % N H ‘: ‘: N Ato 8 ‘: ‘: GRAND TOTAL 23,158 SF
N =, ' I g g 5 T ] 8 WINDOW SCHEDULE oC
: BATH #3 7 iy E (]2 0 X NOM | NOM | | W al_ '®
: 2'4" 6'8" o Lo _ ' S o v WIDTH | HEIGHT | s = wglz
~ s el 3 MEREEE 3 2 SpE===s 3 SpEEEET 3 A < &3
e A25 ‘ ‘ | 4'-71/2" ‘ ‘ - 5 Lt " % ; 23
- S (®) H | T T | T T | H @ W.I.C , e | T | ——— A | XOSIDR | 6 | 0 | 7] 0 | PVC |<028|No| 4 1 Z
Q i 3.3 | 13-4 -3 g-qq2e || 3-3172 3-3 | 13-4 -3 aoqq2 || 3-3172 3. 4 I 6.5 ~J 3-3 | (3-4n -3 a-1120 || 3-3120 3-3 | i34 -3t g-oqq2r || 3-3172 B | XOSLDR | 6 | 0 |6 0 | PVC [<028 No 2 L <C
6 . T . T N . { 5 . T - . C | XOSLDR | 6 | 0 | 5| 0 | PVC | <028 Yes 7
C( é) @ o 0 Q o ] Q = , L ,,,,,,,,,, F} \; o 0 O o 0 Q D | XOSIDR | 6 | 0 |4] 0 PVC | <028 |Yes| 9 1
2 | . 2 | A 3 R LR @Q 2n | T I en I E | XOSIDR | 5 | 0 | 4| 6 | PVC | <028 ]Yes| 10 D
o Lo Lo : = Lol I F | XOSIDR | 4 | 6 |4| 6 | PVC |<028 No| 2 al
7 T 0T 1 r e P T 1 G SH 3 ] 0 [5] 0o [ PvC|[<028]Yes|20 I
3-3 1r-1012 | | le-8 (3 -4 L - |1 - T T T M N Ll Zad - L - K SH 3 [ 0 7] 0 | PVC | <028|No 6 —
JF : } } } : } : } 3 $ 3 $ ‘I'" DN } } } } } } } } 8 3 @ ) $ 3 g L PIC 2 0 |4 0 PVC | <028 |No | 2 I
‘-"2 DN | | | | | | | :5777777 =<l' :é’ I T =<l' I\z | | | | | | | | E :5777777 = =Q' :5777777 =Q' M PIC 2 0 5 0 PVC <0.28 | No | 12
y N N A I =1 N = N : | A N A o * =l N =1 N N PIC 2 | 0|6 0 PVC | <0.28 |[No| 5 I—
N I I T T N - - I O O T I Iy - - P PG| 2 | 0|7 0 | PV |<028 No |7
7 F e FLor——— o N F Fore——— Q PIC 2 | 3 4] 0 | PVC|<028|No| 4
w } } } } }7‘ R: 7 5/8" | [t} 2'4" 6'8" | [t} AN 2'4" 6'8" } } } } } } S | 0 2'4" 6'8" | 19} 2'4" 6'8" 1 R PIC 3 | 3 |2 6 PVC | <028 | No |12
— T e eer B T T | 7:;. K ;.7 - I 7:;. | :;..7 - ASTER (@) @ - - L : I 7:;. | ;..7 - - I 7:;. L ; — ASFER - C A7 B SGD 5 | 0 |6| 8 | PVC | <028 No|10
- (§ = W/D S i ‘ = Y == = == BATH 2 © ol WID | X | | | | \ = Y == BATH = Y = BATH T SCD 6 | 06| 8 |PVC | <028Noj2
N [ R (R @ L b/ E &) SE @ L \ U | XOXSIDR | 7 | 6 |6 0 PVC | <0.28 | No | 2
SG : NN S DN o & DN 3 5 o X & DN 5 &| DN 5 V | XOXSIDR | 7 | 6 | 5| 0 | PVC | <028 |Yes| 2
— = ; © = ' ; © e = ; © = % ©
' " ' " ' " ' " w Eo w0 i Eo ‘ ] = ‘ w i«’ Ly i«D .
1\)3 - 3 J 3 - 2 J 5 - 5 J 3 - 4 _I N _I N 3| - 4" 3| - 7 1/4" 2! - 8 3/4" _I N _l N WINDOW NOTES )
o F F h Ny NG \ JF @ S N N 1.) Provide insect screens at all operable windows. Z
CA15 | 2 2 8 RISERS 8 RISERS ‘ A25 8 RISERS 8 RISERS 2.) Windows shall have an air infiltration rate of no more than
@ : N R: 7 5/8" N N R: 7 5/8" N N R: 7 5/8" N N R: 7 5/8" N 0.3 cfm/SqgFt. . . O
4 K T: 10" K K T: 10" K b= K T: 10" K K T: 10" K 3.) Quantities are provided for convenience only. it shall be the sol¢
R P T — © © ™ o« v | | N © © © responsibility of the contractor to verify all quantities provided. I_
\ 2'8" 6'8" 2'8"6'8" = 2'8" 6'8" 2'8"6'8" =
| S m A= LOFT m | WALL TYPE SCHEDULE N 5
\ o MASTER BEDROOM @, © © @, © 204 A19 ol © © ) © Pair double dashed lines indicate walls required (5 = O
! = N 50 © N N o © N %0 © N N 50 © to be 2-HR fire resistance rated per assembly « —
| N ICL [[© 2 | ICL [ 2 | ATH | ICL |2 | ICL o @ WP-3820, see sheet A22. S|~
| IBIEE | | BBl il | RBlEE | Sl KEYNOTES < z ¢
= <= 2 = = .
e & v & s . v 2 ELEC. HIGH EFFICIENCY WATER HEATER: X o
- P10 o e PRESSURE RELIEF TO EXTERIOR, PROVIDE ADJACENT| | 4 < | €
. | ™ . . ) . ) o | BATH | j | BATH | 3" MIN. STEEL BOLLARD WHEN LOCATED AT GARAGE. S O ¥
11 41 4-812" | 3F-2172 3-2" (MMl o112 41 3-71/2" ua |l 2-1120 a1 3-71/2" 4o | (08 wic = - B 3-71/2" 4o |08 2-1120 41 3-71/2" #3 SEE 3/A25. PROVIDE ADJACENT FLOOR DRAIN. | o
3 F F " ‘ = " = | CLE] Y |- " = " ‘ = _-9
T : ! g 5' - 5"— g 5' - 5"— @) 3 3 g 5' - 5'"— g 5' - 5"— GARAGE DOOR: SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. SMOKE & LL] 8 %)
- 6" . N - /5 )\ - /5 = o RN e = 5\ = /5 DRAFT CONTROL DOOR W/ TYPE 'S' FIRE RATING LABEL D SO
o AUz » o © | | I BEDROOM #3 . A2 ] BEDROOM #3 . A2 ] A0 w1 °rN BEDROOM #3 . ® \ A2 ] BEDROOM #3 . A5 ] o o
- | N 2 | 20 © | © | b © | © HANDRAIL AT STAIRS: FINISHED WOOD HANDRAIL, _—
S ¥ ~ i | o o o o % OVAL OR LOAF PROFILE, MOUNT 34" - 38" ABOVE STAR| | (f) 5
o O MASTER I I K —~ K - K —~ K —~ NOSING, 1-1/2" MIN. FROM FACE OF WALL, RETURN TO
N °S BATH i i - <74 -31/2" - 4"-31/2" ¢ BEDROOM #3 - 4 -3 1/2" - 74 -3 1/2" WALL AT ENDS. <
g 1 (@) WIC S : 8 o S i = _ LL]
- N 3-1" I I R o < N o/ S ' R o < R oV SHELVING:
K N 1 1 = K . = ST © = K = = o= COAT & BEDROOM CLOSETS: CLOSET ROD W/ (D
~ s 7 D I I o D) = o by N S @ ) 5 @ 3 @ VINYL-COATED WIRE SHELF AT 66" AFF.
= N I I o o : o o % LINEN CLOSETS, KITCHEN PANTRIES: (4) VINYL
T = ! | 1 © | / 0% © © COATED WIRE SHELVES
f f [@) | | [@] [@)
< % . DS . | ps - - DS - DS HOSE BIB: FROST FREE HOSE BIB WITH VACUUM
Q Q I ol | E| PREAKER
/ | TUB/SHOWER: 60" x 30" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS cz)
' " ' " ' " ' " ' [ ' " ' " TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE -
4'-0 3-7 4'-91/2 I3 -7 112 o 5'-11/2" 5'- 10" 4-31/2" | 5-112" 5'- 10" 4-312" 4-312 5'-10 5'-11/2 | 5'-11/2" 5'-10" 4-31/2" | 5'-11/2" 5'-10" 4-31/2" 2
! ! I \L ! \L |’ J/ \ ! /‘ \L ! \L ! SHOWER: 36" x 36" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS E
41/2" 412 4 490 412" 41720 41/2" 412" 412 4 400 41/2" SHOWER ENCLOSURE g
40" ' 23' -4 4-31/2" 11'-8 1/2" 94" | 22'- 8" 4-31/2" 11'-8 1/2" 4-31/2" 7
| | e SHOWER: 38" x 38" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS NEO [
CORNER SHOWER ENCLOSURE
SHOWER: 36" x 48" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS
TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE
n A SLIDING GLASS SHOWER DOOR (OPTIONAL)
\A 16/ \AT6 ) 1 MINISPLIT INDOOR/OUTDOOR UNIT: 3
% INVERTER-DRIVEN SINGLE ZONE DUCTLESS ;
C A4 = @ MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP, 16 SEER MIN: g JOB NO.:
TYPICAL: T UNIT PLAN A, B, C: 9K BTU/H MIN. - -
NO ROOF PENETRATIONS O :; 21714.2
WITHIN 48" OF FIRE RATED > @ NOT USED. o
PARTY WALL ROOF -
SHEATHING SHALLE BE = @ STORAGE DOOR: 24" x 36" STORAGE ACCESS, - PLOT DATE
APPROVED FIRE-RETARDAT- SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. 2 9/25/2020 2:38:50 PM
TREATED WOOD WITHIN 48" OF FIRE- @ RAILINGS: PICKET RAILINGS i
16'- 0" RATED PARTY WALL 16'- 0" . ; DATE: 07/03/18
16'-0 16'-0 . ! 16'-0 16'-0 FRAMING NOTES: -| SCALE:  As indicated
‘ ‘ 1.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING & J )
CENTERLINE OF OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. || DRAWN: FA
2.) ALL NON-ORTHAGONAL WALL ANGLES ARE 45° UNLESS | ‘| GHCKD: DH
NOTED OTHERWISE. s
3.) DOORS LOCATED ADJACENT TO A PERPENDICULAR - -
C13 C1 C11 C10 C9 C8 PARTITION AND NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSION ON PLANS, | |BLDG.| SHEETNO.:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, OR DETAILS SHALL BE 3" FROM ~
FACE OF STUD TO EDGE OF DOOR ROUGH OPENING. = A
cA” | THIRD FLOOR PLAN- NORTH :
- A06 1/4" = 1 "O" Ol 2! 4! 8' 1 6' :
Permit Number: 20-03269
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C:\Revit\SKNGSTN—21714—central

TOTAL AREA -BLDG C Area Name Area DU © g
UNIT C1 - GARAGE 310 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF o 38
UNIT C1 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF - Q =
C7 UNIT C6 UNIT C5 C5 UNIT C4 C4 UNIT C3 UNIT C2 UNIT C1 C1 UNIT C1 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF|UNIT C1 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF 2 g &
DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "C" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "B" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "C" DWELLING UNIT PLAN "A" UNIT C1 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SFIUNIT C1 - STAIRS 77 SF o g\é
UNIT C1 - STARS 77 SF|UNIT C2- LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF o 35
UNIT C2 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF Zov o E
UNIT C2- LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF < 2
| UNIT C2- LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C2 - STAIRS 76 SF o g
D 16'- 0" D D 16'- 0" 16'- 0" UNIT C2 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF < ES
16'-0 ) 16'-0 16'-0 - | - UNIT C2- STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF o
UNIT C3 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C3 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF <C
9" 15" UNIT C3- LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C3 - STAIRS 57 SF oM
UNIT C3 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C3- LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF =
/ / UNIT C3 - STARS 57 SF|UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF L
7 7 UNIT C4 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C4 - STAIRS 57 SF —
UNIT C4 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF —
UNIT C4 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF S
" UNIT C4 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF < < F
; ; UNIT C4 - STARS 57 SF|UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF 89
Revigewed for Code Compllance % UNIT C5 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF = ? o‘é
R F ; UNIT C5- LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF o
County Building/ Fire Marshals E:) AN C A13 UNIT C5 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF ’ v s
10/28/20202:37:41 PM kwlodarchak = TYP- UNIT C5 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF 8
< N UNIT C5 - STAIRS 76 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF wS
= A25 )~ 1 UNIT C6 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF g
v UNIT C6 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF 8z
UNIT C6 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF o
UNIT C6 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C6 - STAIRS 57 SF|UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
4'-01/2" 11'-2 1/2" 11'-11 172" 8'- 10" 11'-11 172" 4'-01/2" 11'-2 1/2" 11'-11 172" 8'- 10" 11'-7" UNIT 7 - GARAGE 309 SFIUNIT C8 - LVING SRD FL %
UNIT C7 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C8 - STAR 57 SF
UNIT C7 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
UNIT C7 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF
" ' " U " U " " U " U " ' " ] n ' n ] n ' n n ' n ' n ' n n U " U " ' " ' " U " ' " UNIT C7 - STAIRS 57 SF UNIT Cg - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF
40/2" 4'-01/2 5'-61/2 5-8 41x2 5-10 5-9 4'-5 4'-5 3'-6 | 3'-6 | 4'-111/2" 41/2" 4'-01/2 5'-61/2 5-8 41/2 5-10 | 5-9 4'-5 J 4'-5 5-0 | 6'-7 UNIT OB - GARAGE 309 SETUNIT G - STAIRS 76 SF
‘ UNIT C8 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
UNIT C8 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
_ . v i UNIT C8 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF|UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
—= o b DS |5 o b UNIT C8 - STARS 57 SF|UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57 SF
: = G G C . UNIT C9 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
R © — — . - © . A UNIT C9- LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
- - - UNIT C9 - LIVING 2ND FL 578 SF|UNIT C11 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF
— Q < © UNIT C9 - LIVING 3RD FL 648 SF|UNIT C11 - STAIRS 57 SF
i i i a UNIT C9 - STARS 76 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
o E T o E o 2 E T UNIT C10 - GARAGE 309 SF|UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
. = v ! ! - h E - UNIT C10 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF|UNIT C12- LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF RevisionSoheduls
0 - ﬁ o RN 0 = ﬁ o % UNIT C10 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF|UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
- = ' > = ' UNIT C10 - LIVING 3RD FL 634 SF 19,447 #| DESCRIPTION DATE
o N N N N UNIT C10 - STAIRS 57F| O AL HEATED SF
i UNIT C11 - GARAGE 309 SF
i MASTER ( i i MASTER ( 2'-21/2"H2' -3 1/2" 10'- 8" UNIT C11 - LIVING 1ST FL 344 SF
F===== BEDROOM @ ? ) ‘ F===== ‘ [ S ——— BEDROOM @ ? ) H . - UNIT C11 - LIVING 2ND FL 580 SF
™ MASTER BEDROOM & ® MASTER BEDROOM ® MASTER BEDROOM & oL °|  BEDROOM #3 NI G STARS T s7er
+| W.LC MASTER | - + W.LC +| W.LC STER -~ i ™ UNIT C12 - GARAGE 310 SF
I = TH > I = I o TH o @ g% UNIT C12 - LIVING 1ST FL 325 SF
I @ S . , = I @ S I @ S . , = i S UNIT C12 - LIVING 2ND FL 572 SF
.. 2868 2'-61/2 19 N - 2868 i — 2868 2'-61/2 19 I o UNIT C12 - LIVING 3RD FL 654 SF
H T 2468 | I 1 T ou e | I - o ) UNIT C12 - STAIRS 77 SF
i ‘: . A19 ‘: ‘: — A19 H - z N GRAND TOTAL 23,158 SF
S 1 & & 1 ! 4 5 |WINDOW SCHEDULE o0C
~ 3 o ~ ~ % o 2 NOM | NOM W ol
_ﬂ": - - - == 3 D Io _ﬂ": — - - == 3 _ﬂ": — - - == 3 ED Io ~ BATH #3 2'4" 6'8" N E % WIDTH | HEIGHT g :fl EIfJ) % O
_ | I 4'-71/2" : | . | . | I 4'-71/2" : Ags N b . - 5 I I I % ; 218 O
— H @WJ_C f%\ ———— ———— H @WJ_C A‘% “ ( ) o o A | XOSIDR | 6 | 0 |7 0 PVC | <028 |No| 4 | Z
3-3" | 03-4m 1'-3" 4-112" 3-31/72" T R ‘ ' 3-3" 0 3-4m 1-3" 4112 3-31/72" 3-3" 1 ou3-4m 1'-3" 4-112" 3-31/72" T R l e - B | XOSLDR | 6 0 | 6 0 PVC | <028 |[No| 2
. i 1 S S -4 i 6'-5 \gﬁ%\ . i 1 o . it 1 R S -4 | 6'-5 \)@ 0 C | XOSLDR | 6 | 0 |5 0 PVC | <0.28 |Yes| 7 LL <
RN | | | &5 ol \ D | N | | | [ N | | | [ S U « \ 6
' (I I o :‘i:::::::::j} @Q\z ' (I ' (I I T o :‘i:::::::::;} @Q\Z D [ XOSLDR | 6 | 0 |4] © PVC | <0.28 [Yes| 9 D —
IR REEE I 59 | KINEREE IR REEE I = - corosmoooiic mrieme o
77”7777‘ B T T T T T T N T W 77”7777‘ 7777777‘ ~ T T T T T T N T w T T T 2\X6 T T T T 1l T G SH 3 0 5 0 PVC <0:28 Yes| 20 I
I — I A I \\—L@ v I I R A I I \\—L@ v 3-41/2" \L@ 6'-8" I | 1-101/2" 3'-3" K SH 3 10 [7] 0 |PVC|<02|No|6 —
) 15 IE °f S0 O - 3 3 : °f S0 O - D e T
RN “TIM || = N [ N I I N = R R % N [ Y/ A = PN ~ M PIC 2 | 015] 0 |PVC <028 Noj12
= N h ] I IR o G = = N h ] N Y N N A o * [ (/A N (| o N PIC 2 | 0 |6 0 PVC | <028 [No| 5 I—
— | | | | | | | | v ‘ -— ‘ — | | | | | | | | v ‘ | | l\ | | | | | ™ P PIC 2 0 7 0 PVC | <028 |No | 7
S O — “ “ “ “ “ “ ~ A T i S A A~ B A— “ “ “ “ “ “ ~ 9RISERS“ “ “ “ “ “ - Q PIC 2 | 3 |4 0 PVC | <028 [No| 4
n o 24" 6'g" 5 o 24" 6'g" Ty 24" 6'g" 3 R:75/8" |—i = n R PIC 3 1 3]2] 6 | PVC|[<028|No|12
w . W:;*;** MASHER . Y 1 1 1 }_‘T 1 " ’7:;7;77 ’7575** ASTER (@) TR } 1 1 1 } —1" = 10" 1 1 ‘r—} 1 1 —S C A7 S SGD 5 | 0|6 8 PVC | <028 [No| 10
L _3'-3"__ v I | L _3'-3"_ . L _3'-3"_ . ; : ] S (R ! \ ! I . ey v AL T SGD 6 | 0|6 8 PVC | <028 |No| 2
} BATH Q A T T @ ] a ] BATH v a Q > WD | X A T T @ @ I T T I - E U |[XOXSLDR | 7 | 6 | 6| 0 | PVC |<0.28 No| 2
z " I T T I " : A . z - . X L ¥ N SG V | XOXSLDR | 7 | 6 |5 0 PVC | <028 |Yes| 2
g DN @ | h I I S \ g DN jr ® | g DN jr @ | i — | N 4 A
o : ) EO — Ly : } EO w0 : ) Eo ——— ' " ' " ' " ' " 1 5 .
-I N 3! - 4" 3! - 7 1/4" 2! - 8 3/4" -| N -| N 3! - 4" 3! - 7 1/4" 2! - 8 3/4" 3 - 4 5 - 5 L 3 - 2 L 3 - 3 - WINDOW NlOTES. .
o | JF @ 5 N o JF @ 5 1 1 1 © 1.) Provide insect screens at all operable windows. Z
8 RISERS ‘ A25 8 RISERS 8 RISERS \25 QH 1-11/2" 2.) Windows shall have an air infiltration rate of no more than
& R: 7 5/8" & & R: 7 5/8" & a R: 7 5/8" a o ] R 0.3 cfm/SqgFt. . . O
K T 10" K 3 . T 10" K K T 10" K 3 | 4112 K 3.) Quantities are provided for convenience only. it shall be the sole
™ ™ C ™ ™ ™ ™ v — HIE® responsibility of the contractor to verify all quantities provided. I_
) ) . WALL TYPE SCHEDULE N 3
: : LOFT : : : : : : LOFT & - O
o © 204 A19 % © o © N © 204 A19 MASTER BEDROOM o I Pair double dashed lines indicate walls required (5 E O
N 50 © | ol & 50 © o & 5o © ~ 3 | | K : | to be 2-HR fire resistance rated per assembly 5 —
ICL |2 ATH ICL || 2 ICL || 2 ! ATH & | WP-3820, see sheet A22. -
= SO ol = » & KEYNOTES g s
89|35 w3l 2|55 ok = 13 @) #3y | : = £ 5
™l R ™ ™l E ! - . g
1 0 1 1 o | ~ -~ (n
N\ @ N‘ N‘ A o | K ELEC. HIGH EFFICIENCY WATER HEATER: ! @) (@)
26" 68" i | | | 26" 68" i | | = PRESSURE RELIEF TO EXTERIOR, PROVIDE ADJACENT r— <C <
‘ | ‘ ‘ BATH . , . , . o | N ) 3" MIN. STEEL BOLLARD WHEN LOCATED AT GARAGE. CU O X
2-11/2"  4-1" 3-71/2" #3 i WL N N 2-11/2"  4-1" 3-71/2" #3 2-11/2"  4-1" 3-71/2" #2 | WG N N 3-2 3-212" - 4-81/2" 4'-1 ! |-\|\1 172", SEE 3/A25. PROVIDE ADJACENT FLOOR DRAIN. | o
"V ‘ = | CLE] iy |- ’r = ’r ‘ = |l CLE] = |- " " " u/a n" 3 _-9
S 5'- 5'— @ 3 3 S 5'-5'— 8 5'-5'— ey % 2 I V10 A8 GARAGE DOOR: SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. SMOKE & LLI 8 7
- 5 I > - 5 ) - 5 I = . DRAFT CONTROL DOOR W/ TYPE 'S' FIRE RATING LABEL SO
- I 4" 411 5-7" | N - i - (6) | 49 411 5-7"| N E: | UL N0 28
BEDROOM #3 “ \ A5 ) e - BEDROOM #3 © \ A5 ) BEDROOM #3 © \A25 ) e - "l ! | & HANDRAIL AT STAIRS: FINISHED WOOD HANDRAIL, —_—
o o o R | o 1o OVAL OR LOAF PROFILE, MOUNT 34" - 38" ABOVE STAR | | () 3
o - o - o - I N M NOSING, 1-1/2" MIN. FROM FACE OF WALL, RETURN TO
- . ¢ BEDROOM #3 - . : - . ¢ BEDROOM #3 I I DS = WALL AT ENDS. <
4-3172 4 43112 4 -3112 | | "
. = ) a1 . = o . a 1 W.LC @ I = SHELVING: LIJ
S 7= © & ST = S © i | Y COAT & BEDROOM CLOSETS: CLOSET ROD W/ N
® ~ > N} ® ~ ) o N} I I < VINYL-COATED WIRE SHELF AT 66" AFF.
o / : o Z o : I Il LINEN CLOSETS, KITCHEN PANTRIES: (4) VINYL
© © H : : % COATED WIRE SHELVES
] (@]
- | DS . . DS ., | DS : - HOSE BIB: FROST FREE HOSE BIB WITH VACUUM
] o E E| [E] 1, E Q] BREAKER
/ 94 9-4 TUB/SHOWER: 60" x 30" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS U
] n ] n ] n ' n ' n ] n ' n ] n ] n ' n TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE E
| 5-11/2" 5 -10" 4'_’3 1/2" | 4'-31/2 5-10 5-11/2 | 5-11/2" 5 -10" 4'-31/2" | 5-11/2" 5 -10" 4'-31/2" | 4'-31/2 5-10 5-11/2 3'-71/2 4'-91/2 3-7 4'-0 2
\L ! J/ \ j‘ \L ! \L ! J/ \ /‘ ! ! SHOWER: 36" x 36" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS E
41/2" 412" | 412 41/2" 412" 412 g q/on 412" | 41/ 41/2" SHOWER ENCLOSURE i
11'-81/2" 9'-4" 22'-8" 4'-31/2" 11'-81/2" 9'-4" 23'- 4" 4'-0Q" @
e SHOWER: 38" x 38" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS NEO o
TYPICAL: CORNER SHOWER ENCLOSURE
NO ROOF PENETRATIONS
WITHIN 48" OF FIRE RATED SHOWER: 36" x 48" SINGLE PIECE FIBERGLASS
PARTY WALL ROOF TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE
SHEATHING SHALLE BE SLIDING GLASS SHOWER DOOR (OPTIONAL)
APPROVED FIRE-RETARDAT-
TREATED WOOD WITHIN 48" OF FIRE- 2 MINISPLIT INDOOR/OUTDOOR UNIT: B
RATED PARTY WALL INVERTER-DRIVEN SINGLE ZONE DUCTLESS ?
@ MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP, 16 SEER MIN: o JOB NO.:
CAl4 UNIT PLAN A, B, C: 9K BTU/H MIN. . :
L 2 21714.2
< @ NOT USED. 9
— _
5 (12) STORAGE DOOR: 24" x 36" STORAGE ACCESS, | PLOT DATE
= SELF-CLOSING 20 MIN. v 9/25/2020 2:39:08 PM
< o
= @ RAILINGS: PICKET RAILINGS <
oo oo - | DATE: 07/03/18
1 ] - n - 1 ] - n 1 ] - n - - ° -
€-0 x €-0 €-0 x F RAM I N G NOTES 5| SCALE:  Asindicated
1.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING & o _
CENTERLINE OF OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. || DRAWN: FA
2.) ALL NON-ORTHAGONAL WALL ANGLES ARE 45° UNLESS | “| CHCKD: DH
NOTED OTHERWISE. ©
C6 C5 C4 C3 C2 C 1 3.) DOORS LOCATED ADJACENT TO A PERPENDICULAR -
PARTITION AND NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSION ON PLANS, | |BLDG.| SHEETNO.:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, OR DETAILS SHALL BE 3" FROM «
FACE OF STUD TO EDGE OF DOOR ROUGH OPENING. =
1 ca | THIRD FLOOR PLAN- SOUTH :
- nos| 1/4" =1-0" 0 2 4 8! 16] |
Permit Number: 20-03269
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C:\Revit\SKNGSTN—21714—central_V19_travism@wattenbarger.com.rvt

DU =
C13 C1 C10 C9 ATTIC VENTING YR
= AR
' GROSS |REQUIRED Jack | NET FREE s Sl
ATTIC | VENT EAVE | NFA |JACK| Vent VENT AREA o oo
1' - 6 ] 1 1' - 7“ 1‘l - 9," 6' - 4l| El - 6“ 6' - O 5/8“ L 5' - 1 7/8“ lIL 2;’ - O 1/%IIL 9' - 8 1/2“ 1' - 6“ 5' - 10 7/8“ L 6' - O 5/8“ 1' - 6“ %l - 6 1/2“ 3' - 6 1/2“ 6l‘| 1 1' - 1 1 1/2“ 2 ‘_ O 1/2“ El - 6“ 5' - 1 1 3/4“ L 5' - 7 1/4“ ' ?l - 612' - O ‘1/2“ 1' - 6“ UNIT AREA AREA TOTAL LF VENT MU|tIp|IeI’ VENT Area PROVIDED :m j %
! ! ! 1.6 5" L g" g 1 , ‘ UNITC1  |693SF [333in?  |30'-320/32" |227in? [75in® |2 |184in* [411.8in? S z
D.S | v 41/2 ; UNITC2  |686SF [329in> |26 -5" 198in? [75in2 |2 |184in* |382.4in? Ng) s
—= . | ; % = | ‘ % UNITC3 |673SF |323in* |23 -41/4" |175in? |75in* |2 |184in* |3595in? < e
o7 o DS . I ﬁ:: DS - . —1 . UNITC4 |673SF |323in*  |26'-2" 196in? [75in |2 |184in* |380.6 in? >
E=======g======= Sl o =4 - w pD.S. ==pf=============_"1| || .~-—-_-_-__ - . — o~ - 5 UNITC5 |686SF |329in*  |20-103/4" |157in? |75in* |2 |184in* |341.0in
:: q T‘ & HT o q T// N T :]“F ,7_ /IE ez UNITC6 |673SF |323in*  [38'-101/2' |292in* |7.5in* |2  |184in* |4759in? M
1 o | o 9/1-0 o | /10 Mo ‘ & ‘ UNITC7 |673SF |323in* |23 -23/4"  |174in? |75in* |2 |184in |3585in -
I ' | an - - ::: © | S ‘ UNITC8 |673SF |323in* |26 -5" 198in? |75 |2 |184in® |3824 i
I ) - 4 — oo | 7 . UNITCO  [686SF |329in*  [20'-9" 156in? |7.5in° |2 |184in® |339.9 in? Ll
I © I h \ o / /@ . ‘ UNITC10 |673SF [323in?  |24'-61/2"  |184in? |7.5in* |2  |184in? |368.4 in? —
! - AN N ] 9"/ 1-Q" 9"/ 1-0" < . UNITC11 |673SF |323in*  [19-73[4"  |147in? |75in* |2 |184in? |331.7in — o«
:: i - I// Zﬁ g UNITC12 [693SF |333in* |32 - 1029/32" |247in? |75in> |2 |184in? |4314in < E
] | = <«
I - ™ . <
" £ | - ! ; VENTING CALCULATION NOTES: = & 8
I - : =
- n " D . T 7
ol o 9"/ 1-0 S. TO : 1. Calculations based on the requirements of the % s
S | . - ROOF / : S =
S ¢ I BELOW . 2015 I.R.C. section R806.2. *
2y I ‘ 2. Jack vents shall provide minimum 92 sq. in. net g 2
I 5 ’ free area (based on norwesco AF-92), or number gy
) I - [ N - 4 of jack vents shall be increased to achieve equal S m
-II\-I\(()PII?%A\(I)_I.: PENETRATIONS " x| .z i net free area. = o
" " z - / < < 3. Eave vents shall provide minimum 7.5 sq. in. net
WITHIN 48" OF FIRE RATED ! g ! Al ﬁ 0 ' free area per lineal foot (based on (3) 2" dia. vent
PARTY WALL ROOF " S L s =0 20 holos it 118 mash 4 tHss b
SHEATHING SHALL BE :: . L 9"/ 1-0" :/ / 0 | =ol N 2 oles wi mesh screen per russ ay) -
APPROVED FIRE-RETARDANT- X oI . | ! , LoE ﬁ = =| 5 g SOl o0
TREATED WOOD WITHIN 48" OF FIRE-|| 1 - | | , = © ] © f ; TN
RATED PARTY WALL . E:\ | o o| 2 S = 5
L -~ — [Te) 4 O Y O -
D.S. | | | ' 5% | . U C = =
T ! ! : 4 == | /@ i ~5
© A . -
") . o 3 | z i
w -_ — — — N I /i I 4 o —— i A i e— e ——— . / ' %
- ! r—n I N r I
ROFETEORE 4 | omoBl SHGE= = = o= g
UNIT. TYP . | I ! ' . 7
: : : | . 1 s ' | g
Q@ ;L % -OI | - % . Revision Schedule
= - = ' Z ’
‘ -~ ﬁ ! ! o ! I — =~ % '/ / = ' ; #| DESCRIPTION DATE
= & | | | | i / / o] | g
[ 7 .
! % [ [ I [ 5
- | | | | | | | L
| 5 r , : ! 5
= ‘ | | I | 8 | ! g
- I I [ I - \
o ) % b ! | ]
| ! =} .
- | | =OI I / : | \I - ‘ ix-)
N I I 3 \ I \ - @
| S / Sy / | 2 :
AN " el 2 N | N
\ 9" /10 / SR | ) g
& - ! o I 9"/ 10" 9"/ 10" ) "/ qnon o Z
-~ | | ' \4|K | - | /JZ/Q/ ‘I 9"/ 1-0 ' <
fua! -3 ‘ —— I S— —— ] = N— I — — L -3
| | T T T;% | © H TR | PR T © © ' 710 3/ 4134 1
‘ [ /I | | - \:: : | = = I A D_
o I = M & I = = M & 7
= \/ ! g o ! g g o : :
D_S_} S ] o | ‘ | - e S.TO ‘ - o | Roor’ e % Revigwed for Code Compliance LL
- - [ T T T m =N | | | | ] | | 1 ] | . . . . .
o KTt 9"/ 1-0" / A | / o i SLOOFW | o oge St % | BELOW ? Kitsap County Building/ Fire Marshals O
12'307 —— I~ - | - g =‘L*=*=*=*=*=7=,D;?=§ - ***?D*V****J" ‘ R e i L S AN i E== **?D*V****J" 4 ‘o 10/28 20202:37:45 PM kWIOdarChak O
‘ 10'-111/2" R o K S' 10'- 9 3/4" K
| | | I |
1"-672'-6"1'-6" 5'-117/8" 6'-01/8" 41/2" 5'-23/4" 5'-8 3/4" 1-9" 6" 11'-7" 11'- 4" 6" 1"-0"9" 5'-23/4" 5-83/4" 1'-3" 6" 11'-81/2" 6"
L L L L I3 L bl bl L L L bl
i i i i i n T i i T ' T
2 ‘-(‘)1/2" E'-G"' 5'-11 3/4" . 5-71/4" 1'-612'-01/2" E'-G'L 5'-107/8" . 6'-05/8" 1'-6'; L3'-61/2" 6"' 11'-111/2" | 1"-6" 5'-63/8" . 5'-81/8" 10'- 11 3/16" ?" 3-11" ¥2'-61/z1"-6" 5-91/2" ] Z
\L w i W i i i i “lom i i
6 4 1/2“ [ :@ 1 4 1/2 DS 4 1/2'| O
| ot L K 5 ;
' YT T T o L ' I—
- oxs========= N n b D.S - Y ==~=kF=====:y===/ || DS|q9q - - - - - __ _ N
1122 172 =| 9"/1-0" N a :: CD 5
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MOUNTED
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REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND 2 2%
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» 353
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION -
< s
LIGHTING 1 =
WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT <04 =
'6’ 4" max. projection when bottom less than
80" high from walking surface, Photocell <C
(o)
@ 6" RECESSED CAN LIGHT =
Ll
Q FLUSHMOUNT CEILING LIGHT ::
N
(o]
< &,
Q PORCELAIN FLUSHMOUNT CEILING LIGH[ = 23
P N
E-“ o)
— <
O—"0—=0 WALLMOUNT VANITY LIGHT . % ;
w3
<3
PENDANT OR SEMIFLUSH CEILING LIGHT] § =
S o
FLUORESCENT STRIP
ELECTRICAL
g SINGLE POLE SWITCH
$# MULTI WAY SWITCH
$D SINGLE POLE SWITCH WITH DIMMER
Revision Schedule
$T SINGLE POLE SWITCH WITH TIMER # | DESCRIPTION DATE
) 110v OUTLET
dj)# 110v MULTIPLE OUTLET
(ﬁ 110v OUTLET, HALF-HOT/SWITCHED
& 220v OUTLET e
110v OUTLET W/ GROUND <
dﬁGFI FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT ILI_J i
d) 110v OUTLET W/ WEATHER o
wP PROTECTION LlJ (D
b, 110v OUTLET, FLOOR MOUNTED 12
LL ]
& 110v OUTLET, CEILING LL] m

CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL

M2 1 1ST FL - UNIT A

- a6 | 3/16" =1'-0"

A12

2ND FL - UNIT A

- AO6

3/16" = 1'-0"

A12

3RD FL - UNIT A

- AO6

3/16" = 1'-0"

A12

1ST FL UNIT B

- AO6

3/16" = 1'-0"

A12

2ND FLUNIT B

- AO6

3/16" = 1'-0"

EQUIPMENT CONNECTION

Reviewed for Code Compliance

Kitsap County Building/ Fire Marshals
10/28/20202:37:49 PM kwlodarchak
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5/8" TYPE 'X'
( GWB AT GARAGE
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| \ /
\
\
\
\
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S2
=
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i DISCONNECT SWITCH

PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT

ELECTRIC RESISTANCE WALL
HEATER (CADET-TYPE OR SIM.)

110v INTERCONNECTED SMOKE
DETECTOR WITH BATTERY BACKUP
Locate at each sleeping room

110v INTERCONNECTED COMBINATION
SMOKE - CARBON MONOXIDE

o DETECTOR WITH BATTERY BACKUP
Locate outside each sleeping area and at

each floor level

E HIGH EFFICIENCY EXHAUST FAN
50 CFM MIN.

COMBINATION EXHAUST FAN/BATH
LIGHT
50 CFM MIN.

A TV AND DATA JACK

C:\Revit\SKNGSTN—21714—central_V19_travism@wattenbarger.com.rvt

A12

3RD FL UNIT B

- AO6

3/16" = 1'-0"

A12

1ST FLUNIT C

- AO6

3/16" = 1'-0"

8

A12

2ND FLUNIT C

- AO6

3/16" = 1'-0"

A12

3RD FLUNIT C

- AO6

3/16" = 1'-0"

‘T T‘ G.W.B. SOFFIT AS NECESSARY TO

ACCOMMODATE VENTING/DUCTWORK

LINDVOG ROAD, KINGSTON
Seaside Kingston, LLC

SEASIDE at KINGSTON

BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

L
KEYNOTES J
@ RANGE HOOD, 100 CFM MIN., ROUTE TO EXTR. g
4
a
@ DRYER EXHAUST, ROUTE TO ROOF @
-WHOLE HOUSE FAN, SEE SHEET A03 FOR x
ADDITIONAL NOTES & REQUIREMENTS
-PROVIDE THROUGH WALL VENT FOR MAKE-UP AIR
& WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
@ INDOOR MINI SPIT UNIT
@ ATTIC ACCESS PANEL, SEE DETAIL 20/A25 3
@ OUTDOOR MINI SPLIT UNIT 0B NO.-
o 217142
| PLOT DATE
| 9/25/2020 2:42:45 PM
NOTES f DATE: 01/09/18
<| SCALE:  Asindicated
ELECTRICAL & LIGHTING DESIGN PROVIDED IN “| DRAWN: GD
THESE PLANS ARE CONCEPTUAL ONLY. IT SHALL |- CHCKD. on

CONTRACTOR TO SELECT FIXTURES AND

DOCUMENT COMPLIANCE WITH ENERGY CODE
REQUIREMENTS.

6

@ ALL 3RD FLOOR EXHAUST FANS, ROUTE TO ROOF

Copyright

BLDG.| SHEET NO.:

A12

Permit Number:

20-03269
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KEYNOTES

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
25 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL COMPOSITION ROOFING

t: 425-453-0606

www.wattenbarger.com

Aéth ktecture

WATTENBAR

ALUMINUM GUTTER/DOWNSPOUT

FIBER CEMENT SHINGLE SIDING
5" EXPOSURE, STRAIGHT EDGE PATTERN, CEDAR
TEXTURE, PAINTED FINISH

MATCHLINE

2/CA13

FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING
6" EXPOSURE, CEDAR TEXTURE, PAINTED FINISH

130,08 1312
% LA
126.74" 12776 s N Y e B
| L 4 | U |

- ——— e \\ \% %“g"

MAX MIDPOINT ROOF HEIGHT, TYP.

FIBER CEMENT PANEL & BATTEN TRIM <
7/16" SMOOTH TEXTURE FIBER CEMENT PANELS,

PAINTED FINISH, .3/4" x 2-1/2" FIBER CEMENT SMOOTH ’
BATTENS PER ELEVATIONS

SIDING CORNER / CORNERBOARD
PREFERRED DETAIL:
ALUM. SIDING CORNERS, SIMPLICITY TOOL SERIES

BELLEVUE, WA 98004

11000 NE 33rd PL., Ste #102

OEENOBONONORO

[

199 OR SIM., PAINTED FINISH

N

T
T r—1 1
|-

ALTERNATE DETAIL:
4" NOMINAL WIDTH WOOD, PAINTED FINISH, COLOR
G G TO MATCH ADJACENT SIDING
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WOOD OR FIBER CEMENT

WINDOW/DOOR TRIM, 3"

5/4" x 4" NOMINAL (8" NOM. WIDTH AT SILLS), PAINTED
FINISH
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I |
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PREFINISHED METAL RAILINGS

3RD FLOOR STEEL GARAGE DOOR
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